1108 4

Automatic Lockstitch Welting Machine
(With Slant Welting Mechanism)

g BB EBhEs (R EBEREE)

APW-242

PARTS LIST

19547801
No.0411-00







HOW TO MAKE USE OF THIS PARTS LIST
N—=yYX+tDRF

1. The part numbers of par{s shown in the figure indicate the corresponding numbers {Ref, No.) shown by the Index,
FImshaFeni®FR. Hoson T S3NRelN) 2R T2 F v 2R L 2T, #F0S%EA0ANET
2. Exptanation of codes
L= M iREA
1} Codes on the "'Note”" column
CEICT ML E

@ T means this part is changed from the previgus parts list, B .
AEO A=V VAP LTSEREs NS r L 27 |
@ #01.,..... refer to the "Note” explanation at bottom of page.
01 ~—LTFo TEE OHMEALFEL TTFa v

2} Codes on the "E.C. {Engineering change) column
CEEFERT M E
(1) A10/83. ... Added from October, 1983
GRIFICA L nERD & ALtz

@ D.10/83 .. .. Obsaleted from QOctober, 1983
1983 I1CH & N 4IPF & n 2

r—@ When previous parts (Obsoleted part} and new parts {Added parts) are not interchangeable with each other:

: EIEET2R=K (L ic R-ARNREE Nk T

In this case, even obsoleted part (D ) can be ordered with the ohsoleted part number, sc select the parts with changed dates and place your orders.
COBERAFED) e N IR ET L EX T 23Ty, FEERILIN, THAOHNSEHIRL T I EXT & 0

Exampie { {§1)

:eof Nro_te Part No. Cescription E.C. J;rem.
C EE & B TERA a2 oz 20
1 . 81401-100000  Needle bar [D.10/83) iR — =
1-1 B1407-100000-A  Needls bar LAL10/83) vy R 1

2 5 B1105-200000  Frame cover 'G.10/83] [ B1105.300-000 -
PR + T
v [B1105-300-000]  Frame cover 1A 10/BY T Lhe— 1
—@ In case when previous parts and new part are interchangeable with each other:
MECERE»H2BENER
In this case the new part number is replaced on the © SL% [Japanese)l” column of the previous parts, so please order by the new part number,
—HBER. HMBOMTIZEMC T 02 HLCRBErEALTHNETOT. LSBT ETF a0

() ©.10/83
1 & @1@“5560000 Frame cover [C—.Iafé.?j M 1
i L t
Correct No. Wrurlng No.,
EL FEN A

Please order by the correct part number.
FLOUDET I TF S0
@ M. 10/83 The amount required s changed from Ccotober, 1883
The new amount required is shown in the “Amt. Heq''. column,

183F WAL THB»EF -, _OBSHBWN -GN LCBB»EFLIENL T

31 Cedes an the “Amt. Reg.” column

HRT MOEE=

@ 2 Indicates amount required is 2.
wl 2ExrEHLET
220 ... indicates length in metars. (unit is meter]

A, Z2A-PAEELLET (BEOLA P TT
Indicates parts obscleted from the parts list.
SO —r YA+ SIS A AT Y
@ 1. .. ... .. .. Indicates sub parts which construct the assembliy part.
Assembly part is shown as "asm.”" and 7 2 in Japanese, in the “Description’’ column.
HAREMA L T2 FEHE 4T L T, MESISBMCOETT "aum” MY TIIcXRTLIHO 3 T,

¥
i
N
f
:
I
>
!
.
7
b
i
1
i
I
H
I
M
f
I
.
!
H
i
I
I
.
I
f
.
!
¥
7
.
I
.
I
.
I
.
I
.
!
H
f
.
b
i
.
i)
I
)
!
.
I
I
f
.
H
i)
.
I
i
I
.
4
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
i
.
I
.
f
M
1
.
!
H

When QOrdering The Spare Parts:

{n order to ensure that we deliver the correct parts to you, please clearly state when ordaring the corresponding PART NUMBER
fex, BY109-012-A00) and aiso the PARTS LIST NUMBER lex, 001001, given at the top right of the cover} or the MACHINE SERIAL
NUMBER, because there are some parts which have been changed.

MEBLEXLNEBOER

SRV AN CER SN TV IHERS S T FX OB, SHAENBS (WA F, B1109-012-A00) T 1T F & L,
EH¥ T, JROA—V U MOEBES (FEEL, BAE, NOCIO-0N) i, MEES 4 - BBETRIEZ T
T. X, UBD AR -y T B L 2 RS AN ETOTITATE L,

c%.%tm‘ﬁ"—;tht'—-tmthoc—.ilﬁ‘L...‘i.-.‘s..«.,.\-"y-...\p,;-«,.l-.g--.ol—.b!—.o'-.I‘-ﬁt‘-ﬂ-."ﬁ“—“ﬂOH.H~‘—|G"H“-.ht&-.ﬁt—.-t.-..t_,.!—..t—.al—.t&..h.\-‘b‘ﬂ!‘ﬂo‘—uﬁh.ﬁ'h!h.

R L I U UM
H A e bt et bt g B B e b b ey s

.
]




CONTENTS
= K

MECHANISM COMPILATION

HEHR

1_ FRA\‘}E & CO\;ER COMPOL\FNTS ........................................ l
.. AR SEED

2. PEDAL SWITCH COMPONENTS:--------nvvvrrrronens R 3
EEH A v T ER

3 CLAMP E.OOT COMPO\ENTS (l) ....................................... 5
KI|ABEG (1)

4_ CLAMP FOGT GOMPONENTS (2) ....................................... 7
REz MR 2)

5_ CLAMP FOU{ COMPONENTS (3] ....................................... 9
AHEAEER L 3)

6. CLAMP FOOT COMPONENTS (4] ---cvrvcrerrrmrmrmrmr e rmeem e 11
FIF AR (4)

7. CLAMP FOOT FEED COMPONENTS: <« :vv-c-vvrrmrrr oo 13
R 2% 0 BE&

8‘ CORNER KNIFP COMPONE\‘TS {l) ..................................... 15
a—F— A ZEZR (1)

§. CORNER KNIFE COMPONENTS(2) «---vvvrrerennerrr e 17
O — A 2% (2)

10 CORNER K\IFE COMPO’\IENTS(B] ..................................... 19
a—4—A 2E&K (3)

11 BINDER COMPONENTS (l} ......................................... 21
WA —EfFE (1)

12. BINDER COMPONENTS (2} ......................................... 29
WA v TR 2)

13. WELT PATCH SUPPLY COMPONENTS (FOR DOUBLE WELT.RIGHT&LEFT)------- 25
EERER (BE 4. EH)

14. WELT PATCH SUPPLY COMPONENTS (FOR SINGLE WELT.RIGHT) -»---cv-v--- 27
IHEGESR (FE HED

15. WELT PATCH SUPPLY COMPONENTS (FOR SINGLE WELT.LEFT)---------v--- 28
STHMEEE (R ERD

16 pNEUMATIC COMPONENTS ........................................... 31
EEREF

17 ELECTRICI’I‘Y CUMPONENTS ......................................... 32

Etel s




CONTENTS
H ix

SEWING MACHINE COMPILATION

IV

1. FRAME & MISCELLANEOUS COVERS COMPONENTS:------vrvrvnevainan. .. 33
BEEL - AhEERE (R

2. MAIN SHAFT & THRED TAKE-UP LEVER COMPONENTS:- -« -v-v-vvvveeenn.. 35
Lk - REEEE

3. NEEDLE BAR FRAME COMPONENTS---vvvvrrmrm i i, 37
SEEE SR

4. NEEDLE THREAD TRIMMER COMPONENTS: - - - v-vneecnrcann i, 39
X410 &

5. HOOK & HOOK DRIVING SHAFT COMPONENTS---«--c-vvvneeonennn... 41
£ - THEHEG

5_ UPPER KNIFE COMPONENTS ......................................... 43
A 2R

7. BOBBIN THREAD CLIP COMPONENTS------:vvrvrvavecenariian L. 45
RO PHEGER ‘

8. BELT COVER & BOBBIN WINDER UNIT:----crevvoveenenoan L, 46
NN kA N— - REBE

9. LUBRICATION COMPONENT S -« e e v s m v mvee et e it et e e e et eie e e e 47
e EARES

10, THREAD STAND UNT - cccr oo e e e e e e e e e e e e 49
AITRE

TABLE OF EXCHANGING PARTS
R|FR—RE&

1. MECHANTSM COMPONENTS - v v ot o cm v vt e e et et e e e e e e e e e e e 50
LE H%
4. WELT PATCH BASE PLATE COMPONENTS -« cvvvvrerronnmnnneaeanen... 51
EHRERBEE
3_ SEWING MACHINE COMPUNENTS ...................................... 51
T EE
NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS vrrrrreeeeareeianan. 52

#3




e T O L S — y — ’ . . NN i R

FRAME & COVER COMPONENTS
A8

ALK -

L3

pl

1.

Z.
-
i
T
<
-
i
e
=
O
O
=
wnl
—
e
<
on
L
M



REF. NG, HOTE PART MO, BESCRIPFTION |5 u A 4 ANT,
1 167-80108 SCREY g gu 2
2 166-768149 IPPER COVER AT I A ]
] HH-G640001-S5C HUT M4 HYRT IO MAXO.T Lo 2
4 YS-0410002-KH SPRING WASHER M4 ATFETET WA 2

5 UP-0430800-5C  WASIER PRAA N ST N L L 2
6 166-T7007 PIN Ty 2
7 SH-1010801-SC  SCREW MAXC.T 1=8 Fruey” MAX0.T7 L=8 2
8 G5023-116-000  POSITIGNENG BOSS {55747 4 2
9 o1 166-74814 SEWIRG TABLE FAVRLE G A 1 1

10 #0Z2  166-74813 SEWING TARLE FAT-T A 1
11 103 166-75019 SEW NG TABRLE FOtAF-7"% 1
12 168-06507 CLOTH RECEIVER RAANRCH ]
13 SH-GO61002~-TP  SCREW MG 1.=10 WYHIFFR" AN MO L=10 ]
14 168-06608 CLOTH RECEIVER FASTEHER ASM. AT G ARFY” ]
15 SH-6051552-TP  SCREW M5 L=15 ) WYADTHE A 2
16 WS-0510002-KN  SPRING WASIER 5. 1X&EXT. 3 ATRRTHT R 5O1KY.2X1.3 2
17 166-76413 COVER € AULCANT= () ]
18 SH-0050801-5C SCREW FRARYT 25
14 156-76306 COVER B FVRAHINT- 3 1
20 167-00808 COVER IF FYRAHANT - (1) 1
21 GROS&-116-A00  ADJUSTING BOLT IYUFITEY RCAF 2 4
22 G5058-116-B00C  COLLAR - A 4
23 HH-6050001-5C NIT W5 YA F9E MHEX0.8 132 1
24 166-74517 FRAME Rt 7-4 1
25 166-76603 COVER K EVEAIAT - ] 1
26 SH-BO51202-TF  SCREW M5¥0,8 1L,=12 Wy 7k~ A M5X0.8 L=12 2
27 WS-0510002-KN  SPRING WASHER 5.1X8.5Xi.3 AR 5L 1X9,2X1.3 2
28 166-75704 FILTER BRACKET FINZ ITEEYE ]
2% PIE-0052080-/0 FILTER REGULATOR TARAYE FUUPIATY 1
30 166-76116 COVER A hug {hn"-(A) 1
31 168-12505 PLATE PR YT - 1
32 (G5846-116-000 CASTER Yy 4
33 WS-0610002-KN  SPRING WASHEK 5.1X12.3%1.5 ATEETR T MG 16
34 SM-6061002-TP  SCREW M8 L=10 YHIPEETAR MG L=10 16
35 GAS-11111000 ADJUST BULT YUTYAE AL 4
36 HH-6080001-5C  NUT H&XT. 25 AL Mg 13z 4
37 SH-6040802-TR  SCREN MAX0.7 1.=8 WYIYF IR RE MAX0. T 1.=8 ]
38 WS-0410002-KN  SPRING WASHER M4 AT M4 6
39 SH-0040601~-SC  SCREN MAX0.7 L=0 FAAIRYT MAX0.T L=6 2
40 1567-22704 MAGNET CATCH . LRI EYYS 6
41 166-75308 POSTTIONING PIN 3Ly 2
47 WP-0531000-SC  WASHER M5 Lyt 20 avh W5 2
43 WS-0510002-KN  SPRING WASHER 5. 1¢8.5%1.3 NFEThT2 5.1%0.2K1.3 2
44 NM-6C50001-SC  NUT M5 WYL M5X0.8 tyi 2
45 166-76512 COVER D Fug4an - (1)) 1
48 (G5432-116-000 AR GUN 179y 1
47 167-80009 GROMMET PRV E BhT 4 1
48 SH-0051001-8C  SCREY P ETN 5
49 WI'-0531000-SC  WASHER K5 LI F T R 5
50 167-02003 HATR CLOTH PRESSER EUVAE S 1
51 167-02102 CYLINDER THSTALL ING PLATE VRSN AR 1
52 167-02201 GUHIDE PLATE BRI L 1
53 167-02300 PIN ARGy 2
b4 PA-1501504-A0 TONGS RETURN CYLIHDER RuTELTY v 1
55 SH=-GO51552-TP  SCREW M5 1.=15 YAIF T AR 2
56 W5-0510002-KN  SPRING WASHER 5.1X8.5%1.3 ATIETETE 5.1X0.2X1.3 2
57 SH-6041502-TF  SCREW MAX0.7 |.=15 FruTTATY byt 1
58 WS-0410002-KN  SPRING WASHER M4 ACZETHT R M4 1
59 SM-10510031-3SC  SCREW M5 1.=10 LN 2

NOTE (7F32) #01. .. . For 8.10.1%mm 8,10, 12mm /3

B2, ... For 14, 16mm 14, 16mm 3

#03,. ... FOr 18, 20mm 18, 20mm [

-2




2. PEDAL SWITCH COMPONENTS

A A FRER

=3




PART HO.

EAMITING BOX COVER

bEsSCRITPT

TR

Bawk AT ahnt -

65077~ H16-A00 |
SH-3040601 50 SCREW WAX0.T L=U TR 2
3 WS-0410002-KN  SPRING WASHER WA AR HA 2
4 UP-0430800-SC  UASHER LI s W 2

5 (5075-116-000  AHCHOR ) _ noEE ) 1
6 HH-6060001-5C AT MG UL WG 1va 4
7 G5078-116-000  SWITCH SPRING ATIN 7 ]

8 G5075-116-A00  ANCHOR STROUSH RTERY B

4 (5088-116-A00  ANCHOR AkM N |
10 SH-6051552-TP  SCRUW M5 =15 YR P IR A ()
Ti G5067-116-A00  LINITER INSTALLATTON Rub IR YL 2
12 G5OGY-116-A00  SHAFT 47} i
13 G5854-116-000  DRY BEAR ING YATIE BRI 2
14 SH-8081552-TF  SCREW MO 1,215 VP ]
15 NM-GOGO0D1-SC NUT Mg YR EYE MG 3vu 1

15 GGOG5-116-A00  SWITCH DRUM e i
17 SH-8050812-TP  SCREW M5X8 FATYS HBXO.8 L=8 2
18 G5087-116-A00  WASHER PLATE 2TRTUSH URYEPFAY i
19 G5064-116-A00  LIKITING BOX YITHE Y2 1
20 65072-116-000  ROLLER , _ an 83y :
21 G5073-116-000  ROLLER PN TEETED 1
22 167-49418 FOOT LEVER STIRRITAS 1
23 167-84902 BALL PLUNGER TR DAEVEL 1
24 WP-0641601-5C  WASHER ES1NEF IR MO !
5 WUS-0610002-KN  SPRLKG WASHER 5.1X12.2X1.5 ATEIUNT MB :
56 SH-G062562-TP  SCREV W5 1.=25 HTRITIR R W5 L=25 I
27 167-48204 PEDAL BASE FIIIATLRE A (B (FYA) 1
28 ¥S-0820002-KN  SPRING WASHER 4 NUEETRT R OMB 2
29 SH-0081403-SC  SCKEW M8 1-14 RIPR A 2
30 SH-4082001-SC  SCREY M6 L=20 FA T35 MG L=20 3
3] WS-0B10002-KN  SPRING WASHIR 6. 1012.2%1 .5 NRETRE MG 3
32 G5840-116-000  RUBBER FOOT TP 1
33 SH-6041002-TP  SCREW M4 1.=10 WIRYP IR AF WAXO.T L=10 A
34 SM-9061203-SE  SCREW MB L=12 HYBIRT AR MG =12 2
35 WS-0820002-KN_ SPRING WASHER M8 RTEETATE M8 2
35 WP-0441600°SC  WASHER PETRE A 2
37 B125-280-000  PEDAL ADJUSTING PLATE 7348 FH-kY42 i
38 SH-6082002~TP  SCREW H3 L,=20 RIBIT I 4] 2
39 WS-0820002-KN  SPRING WASIER MR RUEETNTE M8 2
40 WP-0841500-5C  WASHER ) eI 2
11 DBT14-505-BOE  PEDAL SHART BRACKET T3 (RY°0 Wh % 7
42 D8113-555-B00  PEDAL BUSKING I3ty 7 9 2
43 SM-0065503-SP  SCREW MG 1,255 BATE" A B =55 1
44 NM-60B000I-SC  HUT M8 ayp e MG 192 2
45 SH-9063503-SK  SCREV MG L=35 LYBTRT AL MG =35 1
I BEIGI-77L-000  PEDAL A EEER ]
17 B8152-771-000  PEDAL MAT AT A A2} 1
48 BBL53-771-000  PEDAL CONNEGTIHG ROD AR YT 1
49 G5421-116-0A0  NECHANICAL VALVE ASH. FOITE ARRATATT U3 1




7. CLAMP FOOT COMPONENTS i1
*Rz R (1)




REF.ND. NOTE PART NO. BESCRIPTLOMN LoovooA o AMT
1 16612905 SLIDE BASE 294" '
2 16511808 STOPPER I1TT NG IS I
3 SH-6062002-TP (le M 120 RIRNTHRRE MG L=20 2
4 SH-6052002-TP  SCREW MG £=20 IR FLSRE MEXO0, 8 L=20 8
5 US-0510002-KN IRI!& WASHER 6. 1%8.5%1.3 RUETUHE 5L 1X9.2X1. 3 8
6 PA25071501-00  CYLINDER IESINER 2
7 PL-0151070-00  SPEED CONTROLLER AL 1y 4
8 SH-6052002-TP  SCREW M5 1,=20 EYRI T M5XO0.8 1,=20 2
9 WS-0510002-KN  SPRING WASHER 5.1%8.5%1.3 NTEECNTE BL1X9.2K1.3 2

10 165-10305 BELT CLAKP PLATE ATWEYIYIS ATy 1
i SH-8050602-TP  SCREW M5 1.=6 bAS HBRO.8 126 1
12 167-20807 CAM FOLLOVER 4 PAT A 1
13 167-20906 CAM FOLLOVER B BT B !
14 166-12301 DETECT NG PLATE FUEAT Y 1
15 WS-0410002-KN  SPRING WASIHER H4 AR MA 2
i6 SH-6041002-TP  SCREW M4 L=10 TR R MARO.7 Le=10 2
17 SH-8052502-TF  SCREW MBX0.& L=25 Stoh 1
18 SH-6052502-TP  SCREW MBX0.8 1=25 UYRYT S R 4
19 SH-6052002-TP  SCREW M5 1.=20 UTPIP AT AL HGXO.8 1220 4
20 167-21102 BALL PLUNGER RS AIC Y 2
21 16613507 BASE PLATE S RETUL P 1
22 166-13804 ADJUSTING SLATE IEREISPE 2
23 166-13606 SUPPORT SHAFT PLATE CONCRVTT BT 2
24 SH-BO50602-TP  SCREW M5 L=6 RIS MHX0.8 L= 2
25 156-13003 SPLIT COLLAR 94 45 2
75 SS-T111120-SF  SCREV 11/64-46 L=10.5 2RLTFY 11/764-40 [=10.5 2
27 166-13705 ADJUSTING PLATE ER eI 2
28 166-14307 PIN GUIDE YHGAYE" E 4] 1
29 16614000 LIFTING BLOCK Y9197 1YY 2
30 166-14208 STOPPER PLATE bA4% z
3] WS-0410002 KN SPRING WASIER W4 NEEN WA 1
32 SH-6041002-TP  SCREV #A L=10 EyEIPEAT AL HAX0.T L=10 4
33 SH-6053002-T8  SUREW M8 [,=30 RYDTT I LY 4
34 WS-0610002-KN  SPRING WASHER 6.1X12.2X1.5 AR NG 4
35 166-06502 ARM_STOFPER_BASE 7 -ARRYNS =57 4 2
36 SH-6062002-TP st Hh (=70 EYPIP AT RE MG L=20 q
37 HM-6060001 50 NU[ IR IYE HE 13 4
38 16613300 HHSHING A% A
39 16613002 CLAMP FOGT SUPPORT ARM, LEFT YYTPRA Ry 1
0 166-12200 BLOCK 370y 2
11 SH-8051002-TP  SCREV Mr =10 SToR 2
42 166-1310] CLAMP FOOT SUPPORT ARM, K 1GHY Y9 P LR 33 1
13 166-1410¢ SIART TELITYIET Y 2
14 16613408 CLAMP FOOT SUPPORT SHAFT DO 1
15 167-22803 SPRING 1. I3 $IA L 4
46 SH-6052002-1F ~SCREW M5 [=20 uyBIFIF TR H5X0.8 L=20 5
17 PJ-0460526-03  AOSE BLBO T4 AR 8
48 PY-0105080-00  MECHANICAL VALVE AHTHAN AT 4
49 167-04603 VALVE THSTALLING PLATE AETAAR AT ATy ‘




4.

CLAMP FOOT COMPONENTS
RAAESR (2)

(2




REF. N0, HOTE PART NO DESCRIPTTON TR S AMT,
1 SH-BO83002-TF  SCREW M8 1=30 HYRYTIE b 4
2 WS-0820002-KN  SPRING WASHER 3 NTEEUDE MR 4
3 168-23106 PRESSER ARM, RIGH HATI7-4(3%) 1
A SH-6031202-TP  SCREV M3X0.5 1,212 RYDTY IR AL 2
5 NH-B030001-SC  HUT M3 ROB YL M3N0.5 190 2
6 SH-6041002-TP  SCREW H4 1.=10 TR I AE WAKO.7 L=10 ;
7 WS-0410002-KN  SPRING WASHER M4 NTRETETE MA 2
8 UP-0430800-SC  WASHER BN 282 A 2
9 G5132-116-800  FOLDING BRACKET CUEREAEL LT 1
10 G5129-116-C00  SPRING 12342 LAATE O 1
11 PYX-0551016-00  ELEMENT DT ETECS AN 1
12 PJ-3040451-02  ELBOV UNION € M1y 1
13 G5402-116~AA0  WELT PATCH FOLDENG CYL. ASM. SUEEECIP AT 1
14 NM-6200002-5F  ROCK NUT IR YL M20 291 ()
15 NM-6080002-Sk  WUT M3 _ nYEIYE M8 3va 5 (1)
16 168-23601 CYLINDER BRACKET, RIGHT T {29 v ~BKT (357 i
17 SH-6051402-TP  SCREV M5X0.8 1=14 VRIS A 2
18 101 168-21803 FOLDING PLATE, RIGHT 112 (3%7) (=8-14 i
19 102 168-22009 FOLDING PLATE, RIGHT CURERLTEES ]
20 168-22108 SEAT nYIry-b (1
21 [68-23205 PRESSER ARM, LEFT TEIRT7=0 (£ ) §3)
22 PJ-3040451-02  ELBOW UNIDN C INET ATy 1
23 PX-0551010-00  ELEMENT YLAVE FYYEEy O 1
24 G5402-116-AA0  WELT PATCH FOLDING £YL. ASN. PUESIPUNT AR 1
25 NM-6200002-SB  RUCK NUT WATIYE K20 29 (1)
26 NM-GCROC0Z-SE  HUT Né UTEYTYR ME 3vi (1)
27 SH=GO51402~TP  SCREW M5X0.8 L=14 BT E A 2
28 168-23700 CYLINDER BRACKET, LEFT T3P BRT (™)) 1
29 SM-6031202-TP  SCREW M3X0.5 L=12 AT I AL 2
30 NH-6030001-SC  HUT M3 LYETTYE M3X0.5 132 2
31 G5129-116-C00  SPRING 2542 LAn 7 C 1
32 SH=BO41002-TP  SCREW HA L=10 DYEYP AR HAXO.T 1210 2
33 WS-0410002-KN  SPRING YASHER K4 AUEH A 2
34 WP-0430800-SC  WASHER LIEHT R At aes M 2
35 65132-116-B00  FOLDING BRACKET 101377589k 1
36 WOl 168-21704 FOLDTNG PLATE, LEFT TI2R20er ) G=8-14 i
37 12 168-2190% FOLDING PLATE, LEFT 1342 (L2°) 1
38 168-22108 SEAT NYYY It (1)
NOTE (7F 3 801, ... For 8.10.12, 14mm 8,10, 12, 1dmm I

For 16,18, 20mm

16.18. 20mm




5. CLAMP FOOT COMPONENTS (3]
RI|ABER (1 3)




REF.NO. HOTE PART NO. DESCEREITPTLION I V] * { AMT.
i 168-23403 CLAMP FOOT SUPPORT AKM, LEFT EEER S SE N RN STy 1
2 SH-GOB2002-TF SCREY MG 1.=20 WYREPIRTAE MB L=20 1
3 G5126-117-000 SPACER FONES 1
4 163-23502 ARM SLIDE SHARTY EEEESSE N TN O R VA 1
5 SH-6051202-TP SUREYW MGX0,8 L=12 Iy s A MSX0. 8 =12 1
8 ¥S-0510002-KN SPRING WASHER 5.1X83.5%1.23 RUEETSTE 5, 1X9.2X1.3 1
7 G5108-119-000 WASHEK Ty A ]
b3 #H01 GBI31-118-C00 FGLD NG FLATE STUPRER, LEFT Fas4% ARYAT - L2t 1
9 102 GhI31-116-Duo STUPPER, LEFT P34 AbYA° - 2Ty A 1

_10 SH-G041202-TP SCREW MAKD,7 L=12 USANT TR AR 1

11 WS-0410002-KN SPRING WASHER M4 AR M4 ]
12 WP-0430800-5C WASHER EHTH R T ath M4 3
13 16823908 ARM SELDE PLATE, LEFRT DYTP-RAFAETANY {k2T)) 1
14 SH-GO53002-TP SCREW MEX0.8 1.=30 LRy HR AR 1
15 WS-0510002~KN SPRING WASHEE R.1X8.5%1.3 ATRETHTR OBLIX9,2X1.3 1
16 SH-B06R002-TP SCREW MG 1.=h0 YHIPHEEE M8 [L=h0 1
17 HH-G060001-5C KUT M6 YL M6 101 i
18 NM-6050001-50 NUT M5 Iyhyrgr KEX0.8 132 i
19 GH122-117-000 SUPPORT ARM STUPPER YUTP-h ARYAT 1
20 SH-B040802-TR SCREW MAXG.7 1.=8 WYH7 57 A MAKO.T 1,28 1
21 WS~-6410002-XN SPRING WASHER W4 ATEREThTE M4 3
22 WP-0450801-5D WASHER  4,5X10.0%0.8 LI 4, 5X10%0.8 1
23 SH-6041002-TP SCREW M4 1.=10 ISP TR MAX0. T L=10 2
24 WS-0410002-KN SPRING WASHER M4 ATERTHT 1 WA 2
2h WP-0430800-5C YASHER U TR 2T R A 2
26 168-22306 FLAP PRESSER, LEFT TR (k2TY) 1
27 168-22207 FLAP PRESSER RUBBER SOLE FEEVAR S 3 W a) 1
28 #03  168-22603 FLAP PRESSER, RIGHT T ) R (3%7) AR ) 1
29 SH-0041002-TP SUREY M4 1.=190 WY AL K4K0.7 L=10 ]
30 WS-0410002-KN SFRING WASHER M4 AFTET e W4 ]
31 Gh108-119-CG00 WASIHEK Y9hy A 1
32 SH-8430502-77 HEXAGON BOLT M3 X 5 FATYT U3X0.5 L=5 2
33 GBIH0-116-000 FLAP PRESSER ARM, LEFT FEYITAHIT-L B2 1
34 G5148~116-000 PN FEEREE S S IS 1
35 SH-6041202-Tp SCREW MAXD.7 [.=12 YA 7 3" A 2
36 WS-0410002-kN SPRING WASHNER M4 ATERESHT R M4 Z
a7 YP-0430800-SC WASHER EIThT R ahT e M4 2
38 (5151-116-C00 FLAP PRESSER FULURUM SHAFT FEYTTARL YFuICH 1
39 SH-6051202-TF SCREW MDX0,8 =12 WA PIR" A MEX0.8 L=12 2
40 WS~-0510002-KN SPRING WASHER 5.1¥8.5%1.3 ARgThTE BU1K9.2K1.3 2
41 GH147-118-C0C CYLINDER BRACKET, LEFT EEN VAR MPTUTES EET D 1
42 167-01005 SPRING EVERAE I E LT 1
43 NK-G030001-5C SUT M3 myhasot K3X0.5 1oz 1
44 SH-6031002-TP HEXAGONAL ROLT M3 X 10 DYE7 IR A H3X0.5 1,216 1
45 168-07109 P IN ] 3T IV YFueT Y 1.
48 FC-0105070-00 SPEED CONTROLLER ArT=pavbn-s 1
47 GH410~-116-A00 CYLIHDER YEVIEE R ST ST 1
48 SS-7110840-5P SCREW 11/64-40 1,=7.8 TRESFYT T1/84-40 1,=7.8 Z
44 HH-GO40001-5C NI'T W4 noghryk HAX0.7 13z 1
50 SH-G042502-TP SCREY MAXKG.7 =25 U9R97 448" A H4X0.7 =25 |
hi G5847-116-000 KMOR SCREW YEEY VA 1
52 GSA-21008G00 FLAP SCALE TEYAT A4 ]
53 SH-5040451-8C SCRIEW MAXKG.7 1.=4 ATAURTasyT M4 L=A ]
54 SH-4030401-5C SCREW (EUROPE) FATIET M3X0.5 1=4 1
55 WP-0320500-5C WASIER M3 EIETRTE IR M3 1
56 G5123-117-000 FLAP STOPPER A 75970 abya® A 1
57 SH-1040601-5C SCREW MAX0.7 1.=6 Fiey" M4X0.T L=6 3
58 01 168-21308 FLAP BASE, LEFT FITOAT=A (kX)) G=16-20 1
59 102 168-21506 FLAP BASE, LEFT 759741 (L2} 1
60 HOl 188-20004 CLAMP, LEFT 3T0Y9E7T (TY) (=8-14 !
61 #02  1B88-21100 CLAMP, LEFT 31T (k2)) 1
62 G5108-119-A00 RUBBER SOLE, LEFT AT YT AT AR (17
63 #O4  GR108-119-BOG RUBBEE SOLE, LEFT A 3ATYEYIT AT AT 1
NOTE (FE&R) #01 .. ... For 8,10, 17, 1dmm B.10.12. lamm  H

#92. .. .. For 16.1%. 20mm 16.18.20mm

#03. ..., For box pocket A4y +H

204, ... For heavy-weight matertials 1545

— 10 —




(4)

6. CLAMP FOOT COMPONENTS

RAEZEHR (4)

- 1



REF . HG.

HOTE

PART NO.

! SM-G041202-TP SCREW MAXG.7 L=12 WY B7 HE b 1
2 WS-0410002~KN SPRING WASHER H4 ARt hTE M4 1
3 YP-0430800-SC WASIER L3P ahT v KA 1
4 101 GH130-116-h0o FOLDING PLATE STOPPER, RIGHT A 1348 YA 3% 4 1
5 N02  GHI20-116-C00  SPRING i Fa34% LanTz € 1
B SM-6062002-TP SCREW MG 1.=20 nINP IR AL MG L=28 1
7 (5126-117-000 SPACER PO | ]
3 168-23304 CLAMP FOOT SUPPORT ARM, RIGHT AR IIFT P-4 (3%°) 1
4 FHE-2380G ARM SLIBE PLATHE, RIGNT PITPLAIAYIAT Y (3%7) 1
10 SH-G053002-TP SCEEW KBX0.8 1,=30 DA HET AL ]
11 YS-0510002-KN SPRING WASHER 5. 1X8.5X1.3 MUEPTET R 501X 2%1.3 ]
12 SH-GO65002-TP SCREW MG =50 IAYP IR AE MG L=50 1
13 SM-60H1202-TH SCREW MhX0,8 1.=12 RGHT IR AL M5X0.8 1.=12 I
14 WS-0510002-KN SPRING WASHER 5.1X8.5X1.2 ATEETHT R BL1K9.2%1.3 1
15 NH-BOGO00] -SC HIT MG k739 MG 1 1
16 HK-6050001-5C MIT M5 Y RrE M5X0.8 1yz 1
17 h122-117-000 SUPFPORT ARM STOPPER YYTF-h ARYA® 1
18 168-23502 ARH SLIBE SHART EEER S VE SN G R SR 1
19 G5108-119-000 WASHER PI9% A 1
20 WP-0450801-5D WASHEE  4.5X10.0%0.8 EI8TH 2 4.5X10X0.8 1
21 W5-0410002-KN SPEING WASIIER M4 ATERTET R M4 1
22 SH-6040802-TR SCREW MAX0.T7 1=8 Y7 AL HAXO.7 L=8§ 1
23 168-07109 P IH TSV YFuet Y 1
24 PC-0105070-00  SPEED CONTROLLER b e DN B 1
25 G5410-116-MA0  CYL INBER FIVIUARLYY T i 1
26 SH-4030407-S¢ SCREW (EUROPFE) FATIRYT M3X0.5 L=4 1
27 SH-8042502-Tp SCREW MAX0.7 [.=25 WP HET R MAX0. T 1,=25 1
28 HM-6040001-5G HUT M4 sy M4X0.7 1y 1
29 SH-6031002-TP REXAGONAL BOLT M3 ¥ 10 WHHFIE AL M3X0.5 L=10 ]
30 KM-0030001-5C HUT M3 aYhyE M3X0.5 1o ]
31 167-01005 SPRHG TI T EL T YAANT R 1
32 SKH-6051202-TP SCREW KGX0,8 1,=12 UYED7 R A HER0.8 1=12 2
33 WS-0510002-KN SPRING WASHER 5.1X8.5%1.3 MEETE T 5.1X9.2¥%1.3 2
34 GS5147-116-000 CYLTHDER BRACKET, RIGUT ERENAR S DT VE MY MY B 1
35 SH=-6041002-TP SCREW MA [=10 UYAY7 IR AR MAX0.7 L=10 2
36 WS~0410002-XN SPRING WASHER M4 AR R M4 2
37 WP-0430800-50 WASHER LI DT awn M4 z
38 1684-22405 FLAP PRESSER, RIGHT Pt AT (3%7) 1
39 1G8-22207 FLAP PRESSER RUBBER SOLE T AL A 1
40 03 I68-220804 [FLAP PRESSER, LEFT T30 41 (62°Y) A" F 1
41 SH-6041002-TF SCREW M4 L=10 DYDY EET A HAKO.T L=10 ]
42 WS-0410002-KN SPRING WASIIER M4 AT M4 1
43 15108-119-000 WASHILR 09Iy A 1
44 SH-8030502-TP HEXAGON BOLT M3 X 5 FAFYT M3X0.5 L=h 2
45 G5149-116-C00 FLAP PRESSER ARM, RIGHT THYIEEE P-4 3T 1
46 G3148-116-C00 PIKN THVTAEL Oy 1
47 GH1H1-116-C00 FLAF PRESSER FULCEUM SHAFT TIITARL PFUYTH 1
48 WP-0430800-5C WASHER BRI bR M4 P
49 WS-0410002-KN SPRING WASHER M4 ATIETHT R M4 P
50 SM-8041202-TF SCREW MAX0.7 L=1¢ P FR A b 2
5l GHE47-116-000 KNOB SCREY VEET A 1
52 GSA-Z21008000 FLAP SCALE EER VAP LES 1
53 SH-5040451-5C SCREW WAX0.7 1.=4 AT AV 39 M4 =4 {
54 SH-1040601-5C SCREW MAXD.7 L=0 1Yt MAXD.T L=6 2
55 #01 168-21407 FLAP BASE, RIGHT FIyTOAT -2 (3%7) ]
58 ¥0Z  168-21605 FLAP BASE, RIGHT T T AT -1 {(3%7) 1
57 (G5124-117-000 FLAP STOPFER B 739797 AR9N° B 1
58 WP-0320500-5C WASHER M3 EEETET R bt AN M3 1
59 10T 188-21001 CLAMP, RIGHT TREIIT (35T (G=8-14 1
6o #102  168-21209 CLAMP, RIGHT IATORIVTIT(IFT) G=18-20 1
61 G5110-119-40G RUBBER SOLE, RIGHT EN A1 V5 MR R (n
62 #04  GL110-119-B0G RURBER SULE, RIGHT A IATRYFVITATL 3R 1
63 S8-7110840-8F SCREW 11/64-40 1.=7.8 TALIEYT 11/64-40 L=7.8 2
NOTE (FE3C) #01. .. .. For 8.10.12. ldmm 8.10012, 1 4mm  [H
E31 . For 16, 18, 20mm 16,18, 20mm  F
#0300 For box pocket R4y v A
£04, ... For heavy-weight maltertials E4iH

- 12 —




7. CLAMP FOOT FEED COMPONENTS
K2R 0 B

- 13 —



REF, HO).

HOTE

FART WD

1 166-12808 (‘(VFR W~ 1
2 SH-6051002-TF SCREW K5 1L=10 et A MEX0.8 L=10 3
3 VE-0510002-KN \PR[N(; WASHER 5. 1X8.5¥1.3 ATEITRT Y 5L TRD.2X1.3 3
4 WP-0531000-5C WASHER M5 /5 RS RS AT 3
5 166-09961 SHAFT AR 1
i 187-21708 KEY [RRCER RS 2
7 166-10107 COLLAR B *i- B 2
g SB-1120002-00 BEARING ATPILYT N=12K28 2
9 186-10008 COLLAR # LEI ]
10 SH-2051002~TP SCREW M5 =10 [ ; i
1 RE-2B00GH2-KD RETAINIG TN Chaba7 30,1 749 2
12 166-08802 HOTOR BASE T-%-4"-2 1
13 166-104G4 TIMIHG PULLEY A REIURTSO- A 1
14 SK-8040602-TP SCREW MAX0.7 L=6 EE S 2
15 167-22407 TIMING BELT 24390784 1
16 166-10701 THLER SHAFT PN Yh 1
17 186-10602 PULLEY THSTALLING ARM U R -4 1
18 SK-BOB2BGZ-TP  SCKFW MG =25 UYHHPIZAE WG =25 i
19 SH-1081001-5F SCREW M5 1L=10 $3E2" MLXD. 8 1=10 1
20 167-25905 YASHER LA ) 1
21 166-10800 PULLEY FIK AT IRUEET TS 1
22 166-11008 IDLER FULLEY PiEt ) i
23 167-10303 BEAR THG AT NG 2
24 RC-2200002-KPF  RETAINING RING (W AT U] 1
_______ 25 166-10908  WASHER ‘ Ty 1
26 W3-0510002-KN SPRING WASHER ©.1X&.5X1.3 MR 5L IXG. 261 3 1
2 SH-6051002-TP SCRENW M5 =10 WSIYFra Ak HOX0. 8 [=10 1
28 166-10503 TIKING PULLEY B EEEPU AT S i
20 SK-8040802-TF  SCREW M4X8 FAEST MAX0.T 1,28 2
30 WS-0610002-KH  SPRING WASHER 6,1X12, 2X1.5 RUEBTETE MG 4
31 SK-B062502-TF  SCREW HB 1725 ) SRR AR HE =25 4
32 SH~B0G2002-71P SCREW MO L=20 IRy R A KG L=20 8
33 WE-0B10002-KN SPRING WASHER 61512 2X1.5% KU T2 MG 8
34 186-06703 STARD A SECA) 1
35 SH-B0G2502-TP  SCREW MG 1,225 BBy AR MB 1,225 4.
a8 SH-2082002-1p SCREW H8 L=20 eyt M8 1 =20 2
3 NH-BOBOO0L-50 NUT M&KT. 20 W9BITIE HE 1y 2
38 SH-B8062002 1P SCREW MO =20 WD RL A WG 1LR20 2
39 1606-12004 QUIDE KAt BT LA 1
40 186-10208 DR [ VINF PULLEY TR 1
41 SK-80408G2-TF ﬁ(‘kl HAXE baes™ MAZD.T L=R 2
12 18722508 ATk 1
43 166-11709 )RRl P LA H
44 186-12608 " COVER ATEREAT - 1
45 L SH-BORI002-TI LW HS 1.=10 ;mﬂ;fw Ab HOXO. 8 L=10 2
40 WS -0510002-KN SPRING WASHER 5, 1%8.5X1.3 [RETRE 3 1X9.2X1.3 2
47 W -0531006-50 WASHER HE JERL b A ST e S A ] 2
48 166-12707 COVER EHS‘%’ALLIHU PLATE UL MH‘H G5 2
44 SH-BOS1002-TP SCREW WO =1 e sk HLXO 8 L=10 2
50 WS-0510002-KN S\RIHJW‘H!_E\ 5.1%B.5%1.3 ROFETETE B OING, 2613 2
51 WIP-0Gh31000-8C WASHER MG LAETET e )T aeh MG 2
be 186-114907 STOPEIEE Al an - 2
53 WS-00 10002 -KN SPE NG UASIHER 6, 1012, 2416 AT YT E MG 4
0 SH-0082002-TP %(‘kl"d KB =20 AR T4 AE MG 1 =20 4
b4 166-00613 Ff\\i AT !
s 10674608 \ I»NU FEREANH 1
57 166-12262 SERSOR MS]{ L 2o 3
58 SH-BOLZOOL-TP  SCREY M5 f=20 ERVISEN ﬂ HGXO"& =20 Kt
i 16612400 SERSOR SLEDE SIAKT Loy ufl 2
60 FO6-12508 LUIDE B 1K 2.
[ iH-004000 150 HIT WA H MARL. T 1 2
¥4 166-12103 SENSOR BASE vetoAT -3 2
63 WP-0L31000 -50 YASIER WO BTN 1T RN MY 4
li4 WS-0GT0002-K  SPRING WASIIER 5.1%8.5%1 .4 [T R T B YT 8 B! 4
i3] SH-BO0LTBOE-T] SURER MGRU.8 1210 Wy F e HEXOLH =] 4
GG SM-804 050/—‘1'5’ SEREY HAXE 7155 FAryT MAKO.T7 [.=h 2
67 SM-BOLIBOL-TH SCRER HBX0.8 1215 Wiy BETRE HEXGL 8 =18 2
G& Ws-0h 10)05 KH SPREHG WASIER 5. 1X4 . 0Xy.3 AT BOTEOL XL 8 v
649 HiY-24403 WASIEER PR TR DT 2
70 166-11402 QHIDE Bak A BUALTRTY R 1
71 HM G061 )00\ -5 HUT HE lH ‘HM THETS i
T 166-1131 TEHS L BRACKIT u )Hl 1
73 MH—II.’?OS TERSION SCREW F i
74 HEG-11204 CUELAR Ay b i
5 SH-B052002-T) SCREM MH 1=20 WINPTV TR MGXDL A L=20 |
7% HM-G120001-50 HUT Miz2 SRR 1
77 SH-BO8LLOZ-TP SCKEW M 1205 WP "4 M8 1255 4
74 H‘)l) 049604 ARIIST THG BOLT PUUYARLT A 4
| 166-11501 FOLLOW SHaKT B U] ] 1
_BOBB- 11 o FOLLOY PILLEY PR M 1
&1 187-25005 BERE TRG Py Z
8é RO-24212171-Kp STAIN WG B ING (NI 1
83 SH-8052002-1TP SCREW KL =20 WA MEBX0 .8 1R20 7
g4 16702708 CURD BRACKET Lok " AR |
&5 SH-6041202-5P  SCREN H4XO.7 L=12 WY AL HAX0. 7 1512 .
a6 WE-0430800-35C WASIIER LEETRT R s MA 1
87 VS-0410002-KN  SFRING WASHER M4 ATEETETE HA 1
88 SH-GO4080]-SF  SCEEW H4XD.7 L=8% Foaaest MAXO T =8 1
84 HH-67408 MITER LA 1
490 SH-BO0ZS02-TP  SCREW WG L=25 ) RSP A MG 1225 4
91 WS-0610002-KN SPRING WASHER 61812, 2%1.% [NET e BT 4




8. CORNER KNIFE COMPONENTSI(1)
D—F—AZ8H (1)

- 15 —




REF. RO, HOTE I'"ART HO DESCRIPFTION By A o ANT.
1 166-07004 KN!H 7
2 S5-THI1120-8P  SCREY 11/64—40 1.=10,5 " 11/B4-40 1=10.5 7
3 T66-66407 ENTEE HOLDER RASE ARRERS TR 7
4 S5-T080820-5P  SCREW 1/8-44 |,=7.7 THETELT T/B-44 L=T.7 7
5 _ SH-B040L0Z-TF  SUREW HARD,7 =5 BAFYT MAKD.T 1= 7
3 16G-049067 KHIFE BASK ah 7
7 16505008 KHIFE BASE GUIDE BAR AT AR 7
8 166-05206 SOLLER BOSS -7 AT 7
g 166-05107 FULLER 0 7
_10 166-05305 R(!HR PN n-'-s BTy T
11 101 16607307 CORNER FNITE Al AT (e i
12 KOT  166-07400 CURKER KHIFE A2 R R VIV VAREISEET ] 7
13 5S-H081210-8p Sr:miw 17844 =12 L3P 1/8-44 L=12 14
K GE2ZTU-117-000  GLCERTRIC I‘iN EPSER I+ 10V P 14
L 166-07103 ; H ULDKR # SaBER 4 T
G 166-07202 KHIVE DL, UH\ 3 LEET F AT 7
17 167-21004 Kly A%~ ThiEed) 1
18 SH- ho 100217 SCREY HS f=10 TP AL HEX0. 8 L=10 2
14 TGH-01106 BALL SPEANK =Ry f
20 166-04308 ERIFE RASE WIEEL 4 KA AH N R 1
21 SH-G06T002-TP  SCREW HG 1=10 WY LR AL KD L=10 2
22 SH-0O62002-TF  SCREW M5 1720 IEYY L KR HBKO.R L=20 2
23 166-04001 KHIFE BASE GU DS ATRT AN 1
24 1B -04100 GEHDE ST6D b/ - A 2
25 16605503 CHICK B Yy B 1
76 16605204 OLLAE & - B 1
27 i66-0RG02 CHUCK RRACKET SRSy ]
28 SH-B0008T2-TF  SCEEW M543 FA7T OMOXO. B 1,=8 I
29 HH-BO00001-SC BT 46 VLTI IR i
30 166-05808 COMNECTING BLOGK TR 1
A SH-B0GZ2002-1F SCREY WG 1=20 WIES PR AL HRXO 8 L=20 Z
a2 186-05701 LOCK BRACKET REUEEVBALT DY 1
33 16605800 LEVER LRt - 1
3 HEB-0R004 PIN A A i
35 TB6-06303 VIN G £y € |
s 16600105 PR BT t
3 1G6-06402 ‘)! LAR A4 1
38 SH-6051202-1P SCREW Hhx0, 8 =12 ks AL K5X0.8 L=12 1
39 WS-0530002-KN  SPRING WASHER 5.1X8.5X1.3 RTERETHTE 5.1X0.2X1.3 1
40 167~24403 YASHER YTIETAITIE R )
41 SH-8082002-Tp SCREW M8 1220 VLSS T A 1
42 166-06601 CHUCK BASE YR {27 045°) 1
13 166-08709 CYLINDER BASE PUNE RS 1
14 WS-0H10002-KN  SPRING WASEER 5.1%8.5X1.3 AR 5, 1%9.2%1.3 2
_A15 SH-B052002-TP  SCREW MG 1=20 TP EET AR MEXG, B L=20 2
A8 PA-1502003-A0  FIN rjw,tmnliﬁ PRV 1
17 186-04508 GINIDE SHAET AT A 1
48 166-04005 GUIDE SHAFT n BULETYY R 1
49 SH=1D41001-SC  SCREW Mxo 7 1.=10 T9IFY° MAXO, 7 L=10 2
50 165-04803 Fi[!\R]H IPFER ATPYRETaraAT 2
5l [86-04704 IA'HH(. COLTAR LSFUPUA P o —
52 160-04407 COENER KNI " BEACKET B S FUAET LT 1
%] SH-G082602-TP  SCREY M8 1,725 YRS PIE b 4
54 LG5 -0000Y CORNER KHIFE FRAME A=F-A 2L~ 4, 1
55 SWBOS]OQ:&-"I‘P SUREW H5 L=10 UYHF IS Bl MEX0.8 =10 8
56 WS-0510002-KH  SPRING WASIER §.1%8 5%1.3 RURETRTE B1KG. 213 4
¥ WI-0531000-80  WASHER HG IV NERRT A ST AR T 6
o8 166-00308 COVER IRSTALL NG PLATE B BAT-RUSYITIEOE B ]
59 166-00108 SAFETY COVER Futtupa’- 1
B0 166-00207 COVER [NSTALLING PLATE & BAT-RUERTTGEE A |
61 166-0080] SWITCIH TNSTALL IHG PLATE ALY FETSE T 1
62 W3-0510002-KN SPRING WASHER 5.1%8.5X1.3 RTRETHTE BL1KD.2X1.3 2
63 PA-2506501-00  CYLINDER TP ™ 1
54 SH-GOL1INGZ-TP SCREW M5 L=15 RYHIP LT R 2
65 HS*OE)IOOOZ—KN SPREHU WASIIER 5.1%8.5¥1.3 ATERTETE 5OIXD.2%1.3 .
66 166-04708 LTHDER BRMK[ T PEPE N EETTY T
67 PX-5000160-00 FI DATING JOI FIEER VY] EE 1
68 1668-00400 FRAME RECE] Vm 0 BRACKET 2 gy e i
69 SH-Q062003-5C  SCREY M8 1,=20 MYhETAL MG 1,220 2
_q0 ¥5-0G10002-KN  SPRING WASIIR 0.1%17.2%1.5 AR MG 2
71 HH-BOBOB01-SC  HUT Mo ugAsIYE NG 192 2
72 16G-01007 FRAME RECEEV[HG RRACKET A RURAETT IrYE A 1
73 WP-06116801-SC  WASHER CUL A RS S A ST T3] 2
74 WS-OBLO002-KN  SPRING YASHER G.1X12.2X1.5 ATRETITE MG 4
_ 75 SH-6062002-TF  SUREY MG L=20 WA EE AR MB L=20 4
78 166-61206 BEAR LHE PRESSER PLATE A AP IR A 1
7 WS-GR10002-KR  SPRING WASIIER &.7X8.6%1.3 ATEETHTE RLIKD.2XLL 3 3
78 SH-BUA1002-TP SCREW M5 L=10 BYHIPFETAL MRXO0.8 L=]0 3
74 166-03201 SENSOR BOSS LI A 1
80 SH-B040602-TP  SCREN MAX0.7 =6 FARYT 2
g1 160 -0055T SEESORSITY . (P2 UPT: 1
82 WS-0310002-KR  SPRING WASHER K3 ACEITHTF 3.1X5.0X0.7 3
83 SH-6031002-TF  HEXAGORAL BOLT M3 X 10 TYPRFIET AL MIX0,5 L=10 3
84 SH-GOB2002-TF  SCREN MG =20 TP AL HGXD. 8 L=20 2
85 165-00603 SLNS m BRMKI'I Y175y 1
26 SH-6055502-TP SCREW HOX0. 5 1255 HYB9T7I8" AF 1
27 NH-BO50001-80  HuT w W9pYFYL MEX0.8 1¥a 1
38 186-77205 WASHER THy 4
89 165-59452 SENSOR (LR R A )] 1
NOTE R #00. ... Gauge part L,
[Refer Lo the table on page 50.) [CIRSPTAY- -2 et ] : R c- SN
— 16 -




4. COBNER ENIFE COMPONENTS (2)
Q) — A 2R (2]

— 17 —

e 1




REF. NG, HOTE PART HU. DESCR [P A T AMT.
I PA-1501509-A0 PN CYLIHDER PRIEIOPE 1
2 SH-60G1552-TP  SCREW MG L=15 SR A 2
3 WS-0610002-KN  SPRING WASHER G.1X12.2X1.5 RERETE MG 2
4 166-02104 CYLINDER BRACKET SRR AET AT 1
§ 166-01809 HOTCH B i ]
5 166-01908 NOTCH BRACKET TIET G 1
7 SH-60B3002-TP  SCREW MG 1.=30 NYEYF T A 2
8 US-0510002-KN  SPRING WASHRR 6.1X12.2X1.5 AR F MG 2
g 186-02005 NOTEH BUSITHG 2950799 1

10 166-01760 NOTGE A )95 A I
i SH-G0BT202-TP  SCREV WGK0.# [=12 R IETAE N0, 8 L=12 1
12 167-24106 WASHER Ty |
13 SH-6052002-TF  SCREW M5 1.=20 HOAYT IR AR NGXO. 8 =20 1
14 WS-0510002-KN  SPRING WASHER 5.1%8.5%1.3 ATRUEE 5.1X0.2X1.3 4
15 166-0160] GEAR ) N 5y i 1
16 166-01304 GREAR THSTAILTAG BOSS ¥V 2 ]
17 SH-6051002-TP  SCREW M5 1210 YRS AR HGXO.8 L=10 3
18 VS-0510002-KN  SPRING WASHER 5.1X8.5%1.3 AR R 5L1XG.2X1.3 3
19 166-01205 BEAR NG PRESSER PLATE A ATPYYT ST A 1
20 SH-6041002-TP  SCREW M4 L=10 UIBEPIR AL MAX0.T L=10 4
71 TUS=OATG002-KN  SIRING WASHER WA N F WA 4
22 166-01403 HOTOR BRACKRT £-2 7L 1
23 166-01502 PINION GEAR Loy 1
24 SH-8050602-TP  SCREW M5 =6 b MBXO.8 L=6 2
25 SH-G061552-TP  SCREW M6 1-15 W FEES A 2
76 WSTOGI0002-KN  SPETNG WASIER 6. 1X[2.2%1.5 N NG z
27 166-0320] SEHSOR ROSS LR 1
28 SK-8040002-TP  SCREY MAX0.7 1L=g FAFY 2
29 166-03102 SENSOR PLATE FIETRETERaYY 1
30 WS-0310002-KN  SPRING WASIER M3 NEETRTE 3, 1X5.9X0,7 3
31 SH-BO3T002-TP  NTEXAGONAL BOLT 77X 10 TR IE AL M3KO.5 (=10 3
32 187-10105 BEAR NG TR 2
33 166-03003 SENSOR BRACKET S EPRETDTS 1
34 SH-6041002-TP  SCREW M4 L=10 UYETIE AR MAXO.T L=10 2
35 WS-0110002~KN  SPRING WASHER 4 NEETE R HA 2
35 166-02500 HOTOR SHAFT % 9v7L I
37 SH-8040802-TP  SUREW MAXG.7 125 baey® 2
38 166-02302 BEAR (NG COLLAR NI 1
39 166-02401 BEAR ING COLLAR ATy - 1
40 166-02600 HOTOR GEAR £ Ry 1
1 SH-8061002-TF  SCKEW HG 1210 TS MG 1210 ]
42 SU-BO51002-TP  SCREW M5 =10 aYBY P AR HEX0.8 L=10 3
43 WS-0510002-KN  SPRING WASHER 5.1%8.5%1.2 ATEEER 51K 2X1. 3 3
44 166-02906 BUAR ING PRESSER PLATE B APV ST B 1
45 166-02708 BALL SCREV GEAR R P ]
46 166-02807 BALL SCREW AR Ay 1
A7 WS-0510002-KN  SPRING WASHER 5.1X8.5X1.3 NUEEETE 5UIXD,2K1.3 1
48 SH-6052002-TP  SCREW M5 L=20 WA AL HEX0.8 L=20 4
49 167-21805 KEY A{29%- (Y924) 1
50 WP-0841600-5C  WASIHER BLN. 1
51 US-0820002-KN  SPKING WASTER HA RN LL 1
52 NM-6080001-SC  NIT H&X1.25 WAL M8 1va 1
53 16720609 BEAR TG APV 1
54 167-20104 BEAR [N AT 1

- 18 —




SR

10. CORNER KNIFE COMPONENTS({(3)
a—— A AFEER (3)

A S e

xRl

- 19 —



1 SH-6051002-TP  SCREW M5 (=10 DYAY7 AT AL MEX0.8 1,=10
2 us 0510002 KN SPRING WASHER 5.1%8.5 ATETTET R 5.1X9.2X1.3
3 £66-03904 BEAK NG PRESSER PLATE ATPIUET AT D
1 SH-6011002-TF  SCREW M4 1.=10 WrBTP R AL HAXD.T L=10
5 WS-0410002-KR  SPRING WASHER N4 RUEE T MY )
5 108-03805 BEARTNG PRESSER FLATE € ATTUYY L
7 16720708 BEAR THG AR
8 [66-03507 BEARING COLLAR B ATPYY B B
9 166-03508 BEAR[N& COLLAR AT
10 SH-6052002-TP _ SCREW M5 =20 WIBIP I AL MSXO. 8 1,=20
] [66-02300 SLIBR RRACKET PERTSCRNTTTS
12 167-27208 RETAINING RING WRFPRCETINT
13 187-21607 LINEAR BUSIHING IR AL
1 166-00405 SLIDE SHAPT PERINTE])
15 SH-B061002-T1  SCREW MG 1,10 FATYYHD 1210
16 SH-GOT1002-TF — SCREW #5 [5T0 BYETTTATAY MEX0.E Lo10
17 WS-0510002-KN  SPRING WASHER 5. 1%8.5%1.: AT B, 1X0. 2K, 3
18 WP-0531000-SC  WASHER M5 LSRR b oA ME
10 1B6-00702 SWITCH DEFECT PLATE ALYFIFATY
20 166-04209 Y1 INDER RRACKET YR I FTyh
21 VSTO5TC00Z-KR  SPRING WASHIR 5.1%8.F AR R 5. 1X9.2%1.3
22 SH-GOB1652-TP  SCREV M5 =15 WYRTPEL AL
23 166-03706 SPLINE HUT COLLAR FSAREIITIPES
24 165-69353 SENSOR LU= ((E 0B )
25 SH-1041001-SC  SCKEV HAX0.7 1210 $5:027° WAXD, 7 L=10
o8 165-0450% BEARTNG STOPPER AT AR
27 166-04407 CORNER KNIFE BRACKET R CYRL TR T
28 166~04704 BEAR NG COLLAR AT -
29 166-04505 GUIDE SHART & PRI
30 166-04506 GUIDE SHAIT BEAR Y A
3 PX-5000150-00  FLOATING JOINT JSF4 S AL
32 SH-B052002-TP  SCREW M5 1,=20 HEEUFIE AR MEXO.8 L=20
33 WS-0510002-KN  SPRING WASIER 5.1X3.5K1.: AUEETENE 51RO 2X1.3
34 166-06709 CYLINDER BASE IYAAT -7
35 166-06600 CHUCK BASE AT LENRARINCEAN),
36 SH-G082002-TP SCRLY 3 1520 EVIZEN T
37 16724403 WASHER PAECIREAUTAE A
38 WS-0510002-KN  SPRING WASHER 5.1X8.5 AR 5L 1XD. 2%, 3
39 SH-B051202-TP  SUREW M5X0,8 1.=12 RYBT AR MBXO.8 L=12
49 166-05701 LOCK BRACKET Y9V 9}
A 165-05800 [EVER LR
A2 16606402 COLLAR A2h
13 166-06105 PIN B °y B
44 166-06303 PIN C Ly ¢
45 156-05909 PIN A £y A )
46 SH-BOSZO02-TP SCREV M5 1,220 QYR 7R AY WHX0.8 L=20
47 SH-8050812-TP  SCREW MBS PA¥S" H5X0.8 L=8
A8 186-05602 CHUCK BRAUKET ERPLIATATS
19 166-06808 COMNECTING BLOCK 1393
59 NH-6060001-SC  NUT MG WP HE 132
51 166-06204 COLLAR B FER
52 166-05503 CHUCK B 997 B
53 166-07400 CORNER KNIFE A2 3442 (A2) (£539%)
54 166-07301 CORNER KHIFE Al A-3-47 Al {£339%)
55 166-07004 KNTFE GUIDE AH* b
56 S5-6081210-SP  SCREW 1/8 44 1=17 b5y 1/8-44 T=12
57 G5279-117-000  LCCENTR UG PN AAF4 IR
58 168-67202 KNIFE HOLDER B AN B
59 166-07103 KNIFE HOLDER A AiALT A
60 SS-7111120-SP _SCREW 11/64-40 =10, WHETRYS 11/64-40 1,=10.5
61 166-06907 KNLEE HOLUER BASEH AXFRE" b F A
62 S5-7080820-SP  SCREW 1/8-44 L=7.7 WEIEYT 1/8-44 1,=7.7
62 L66-04902 KNTFE RASE A5 4
64 SH-8040502-TP  SCREV M4X0.7 L=5 PARIT MAXO.T L=H
65 166-05008 KNIPE BASE GUIDE BAR A28 AR AL R
66 166-05206 ROLLER BOSS -3 &2
67 166-05107 ROLLER -
68 166-05305 ROLLER PIN -3 Loy
59 166-04100 GUILE STUD P24
70 166-04001 KNIFE BASE GUIDE A2
71 SH-6052002-TF SCREW M5 1.-20 2IRT7IERL WERO 8 1,220
72 166-03409 KNIFE BASE WHEEL B

AARTAH AL B

NOTE (fESC) %01, .. .. Gauge part & — 2 Bdh
{Refer to the Lable on page 50.) (L0 EAE TEBEL &)

— 20 —




11. BINDER COMPONENTS (i}

NA 7 —EFE (1)

- 21



1 PC-0105080-80  SPEER CONTROLLER AT S ST NP 2
2 167-25707 CYLINDER SCREU WAt pdgd”T 2
3 PA-2003002-00  CYLINDER IR EPA SN ST R DT N '
4 SH-60b1602-TP SCREW MHX0.8 1.=18 YRR A MEX0.8 L=16 2
5 WS-0510002-KN _SPRING WASHER 5. 1X8.5K1.3 ATEETY R 0L1X9.2%1.3 2
6 166-54402 CYLINDER BRACKET YRS TN 1
7 RC-0560T711-KP RETAIN NG RING G RbAy 2
3 166-54700 ECGLLER [-: 2
9 166-54501 JOIHT PAE M !
10 1B6-54500  ROLLER SHAFT 03 9 1
11 SH-8040602-TP SCREW MAXD. 7 158 Fdzy©
12 167-25509 SCREW AU T AR y® 1
13 166-54006 BEAR THG PRESSER AN L 1
14 166-53908 BEAR NG COLLAR AT Y- 1
15 SB-1120002-00  BEARING ATFYMY T D=12X24 2
15 186-53404 BEARING CASE AU 1
7 16655400 CONBECTIRG PLATI LUy ) -t H
18 US-0510002-KN SPRING WASHER H.1X&.5¥1.3 ATREThTE B 1X9.2K1.3 2
14 SH-5052002-TP SCREY M5 1.=20 IYh57HE" A MBX0.8 =20 2
20 SM-6041202-TF  SCREW MAX0,7 §=12 BYRIPIA AL 4
21 WS-0410002-KN SERTRG WASHER N4 ATEETT R B4 4
22 166-55607 CYLINDER BRACKET (2) AT TTARYR(2) 1
23 US-0510002-KN  SPRING WASHER %.1%8.5%1.3 MRS R BLIXY.2%1.3 2
24 SH-6052002-TP SUREW MG L=20 wypPrh A M5X0.8 =20 2
25 PC-0151070-00 SPEED CONTROLLER FLERR M, 2
26 167-27109 BAND ATURT 2
27 PA-2513501-00  CYLINDER Ly ]
28 166-53502 BALL SPLINE DR A B 1
29 166-53503 LIHEAR SHART YUY IE 1
30 SH-6041202-TN  SCREW MAX0.7 L=12 CRURIPERTAE MAX0.T LE12 4
31 167-25608 HUT {FETALT VR ASYE 1
32 168-55805 POSTTLONTHG PIH B 1154 B ]
33 166-57108 POSITION NG PIN {337 A"y )
34 166-53800 ROTATION SHAFT HATUYTY 1
35 RC-0560711-KP RETAINING R ING Ch7akAy 2
36 166-55102 CYLINDER PIN RS ey 1
37 SH-GOBI002-TP SCREW MG L=30 ALY R A 1
38 166-53701 SWING BASE A4 - 1
39 166-541050 STOPFER YA 1
40 SH-60062002-TP SCREW MG 1.=20 RYATTHET AR MG [=20 1
41 166-55708 NOT 7R FE 1
42 PC-0105070~00 SPEED CONTROLLER U S VN | B 2
13 PA-1501510-A0 PTH CYLINDER - b FIRET v ua” 1
44 166-00h003% LIMIT GUIDE FUFLPLMETART 1
45 SH-B041202-TH  SCREW MAX0.7 (=12 WYRFIET AL HAXO.T L=12 2
A6 166-54808 LIFTING RASE SHIIGA -3 1
47 SH-8030802-TF  SCREYW USSP TR AL M3X0.5 =8 4
18 166-55201 CYLINDER CONHECTOR DUNERESEUY 1
419 166-55300C CYLINDER BRACKET (1) YRS 7TEEYR(T) 1
50 WS-0510002-KH SPRING WASUHER 5.1X8.5%1.3 REEETh TR 51X, 2%1.3 1
hl SH-805R1602-TP SCREW MuX0.8 1.=16 IRFHET A MRX0.8 L=10 1
52 166-54907 PIYOT PIK RR2IYTANETIFUE Y 1
53 WP-1052001-SC  WASHER 10,5X21%2 R R 3R E H10 1
54 166-~55508 COLLAR h5- 1
h5 NH-6050001-5SC T Mh YRty HBX0.8 1 2

— 22 -




M R R R PR e RS e R R e

S R

— 23 —

12. BINDER COMPONENTS {7}
NA w7 —EER12)



REF.HO.

PART HOD.

PSCRIPT

1 G5338-116-000  CLANP BOLT VAT A 2
2 166-56100 LIGHT BRACKET (1) 24 7TMIR (1) 2
3 SH-6051602-TP  SCREV M5X0.8 L=16 WRDFIES AL MEXO.8 L=18 4
4 165-58652 LIGHT & ASM. AL AR U PN W i
5 16570855 LIGIT € ASH. PR R DU W 1
5 WP-0531000-5C WASHER M5 EAR T 20 32k Hb 1
7 166-55209 LIGIT BRACKET (2) 4=h TR (2) 2
8 SH-6051602-TP  SCREW MBX0.8 L=16 eI R b H5X0.8 L=16 2
9 SM-8040502-TP  SCREW MAX0.7 1=5 bA%Y MAKD.7 L=5 1

10 166-50001 LIGHT INSTALLING SHAFT 2N MY 1

T 166-55004 LIGAT INSTALLING ARM b R 1

12 SH-6052002-TP  SCREW M5 1720 AP IATAL MBXO.8 L=20 2

13 WS-0510002-KN  SPRING WASHER 5.1%8.5X1.3 AUEHONE 5L1XG.2X1.3 2

1 166-52802 BINDER SLIDE BASE NS A3AE A3 i

15 SH-6081542-CP  SCREW N8X1.25 L=15 WYRYFHE AL B L=15 1

6 WS-0820002-KH 7 SPRING WASHTR HB IR TR A 1

17 167-24502 WASHIER , Yy 1

18 166-53305 THRUST WASHER AIZFIYIA 1

19 SH-B051202-TP  SCREV M5X0,8 1.=12 RYNIPIATAL WHXO0.8 L=12 2

20 WS-0510002-KN  SPRTNG WASHER §.1¥8.5%1.3 NEhTE 5. 1%9.2X1.3 2

7] VPT0531000-SC  WASHER M5 B LA Rt AT ;

22 SH-4031201-SH  SCREY M3 ¥ 12 FAT3E9" M3KG.5 L=12 1

23 SH-4031601-SH  SCREY M3X0.5 =16 PA33Y M3X0.5 L=16 t

24 166-56308 SENSOR BRACKET (1) 2937 59 (1) !

25 WP-0320500-5C  WASHER M3 LI TR ) aeh B3 1

26 WS-0310002-KN  SPRING WASHER M3 NN % 3.1%5.9K0.7 1

27 NM-5030001-SC  NUT M3 QTAYIIE H3N0.5 13 1

28 167-22902 KNOB )70 1

29 NM-6060001-SC  NUT MB nyasIyE NG 1v2 1

30 167-23801 _ SPRING R EVECTINE 1

31 166-53008 STOPFER N AR Y 1

32 166-53107 G IDE COLLAR UARTRE TS 1

33 SH-4031601-SN  SCREW H3X0.5 =16 JAS 5y H3X0.5 L=16 2

34 WP-0320500-SC  WASHER M3 ESET PR AT en U3 2

35 167-25806 SCREW I 7Y AR 2

36 166-56407 STNSOR BRACKET (2) AT I (2) 1

37 SH-8051002-TP  SCREV M5 L=10 by 1

38 NH-6060001-SC  HUT HB sy MG 1y 1

39 SH-0040601-SC  SCREV MAX0.7 [=5 b921EsT MAXO.T L=6 2

19 166-52001 BINDER SHAFT RAVE YTy 1

i1 SH-B051202-TP  SCREV M5XO0,8 L=12 RPN R E M5K0.8 1L=12 1

42 WS-0510002-KN  SPRING WASHER 5.1X8, 5X].3 MR 5UIXG.2X1. 3 1

43 167-24403 WASHER PAECIRN AL AP AL ]

44 166-53206 POSITIONING PLATE LAY 1

45 NS-0610002-KN  SPRING WASHER 6. 1X12.2X1.5 AN KG 2

16 SH-8082002-TF  SCRLW WG L=20 RIBSTSERE MG L=20 3

47 167-24007 SLIT COLLAR FURIS TR 1

48 SH-6062502-TP  SCREW M6 L=25 RORIPIAT AL MO L=25 1

49 SH-B052002-TP  SCREY M5 1=20 R RS KE HBX0 .8 L=20 3

50 166-52406 B INDER BRACKET NS 79 1

51 SH-4031201-SN SCREW N3 X 12 Ja* 179" WAX0.B =12 2

52 WP-0320500-SC  WASHER M3 LR gt aeh U3 2

53 166-52703 SENSOR BRACKET vt 79r gk 1

54 §P-0430800-SC  WASHER LN a0 1A WA 2

55 WS-0410002-KN  SPRING WASHER M4 R HA 2

56 SH=6041002-TP " SCREW HZ 1=10 WAIF R Ak HAX0.7 L= 10 2

57 166-52604 COVER 0~ 1

— 24 —




13. WELT PATCH SUPPLY COMPONENTS (FOR DOUBLE WELT,RIGHT&LEFT)

EmEsEe (Mt 4. ER)

- 25 —



(Refer to the table on page 1.}

D RE TBE S0

REF.ND. NOTE FART N, DESUTRIPTLION (R S AMT
1 166-70358 BINDER ASM. (DOUBLE WELT) REAYRT 3y ()294%7) 1.
2 SH-B0A0B02-TR  SCREW MAXD.7 =g HYEIFIET AR HAXO.T 1.=8 (1)
3 WS-0410002-KN  SPRING YASHER M4 AT M (1)
4 NH-B340001-5C  HUT M4 WA HAXOD.7 192 (4)
5 SH-8041652-TP  SCREW HA L=15 FAED® (4)
B 166-72107 STUPFER RASE AT -RT (1)
7 SH-6041002-TP  SCREW MA 1,210 RPN MAXO.T L=10 (1)
& WS-0410002-KN  SPREING WASHER A ATRETET R M4 {1
9 101 168-72206 WORKPTECE GUIRE SPRING A FUUHTAROACE A (1)

H 3502 166-72305 WORKPIEUE SUIDE SPRING B ¥ITHTOATE B (1}
il 165-72503 WORKP HECE GUTDE, LEFT L TA AR TSR (1)
12 166-72602 YORKPIKGE GUIDE, RIGHT LVME AF AT (1)
13 SS-1000610-8F  SCREW 3/32-58 =55 13237 3/32-56 L=5.5 (4)
14 166-72008 VORKPIECE GUIDE ARM, RIGHT LA AR IR ETAEE S (1)
15 SM-6041002-TP  SCREW M4 1,210 WYWEFH4"RE MAXO.7 L=10 (1)
if 166-71703 GUIDE PIN VT (1)
17 166-71802 ARM BUSIING ¥ LA (2)
18 SK-B042002-TP  SCREY MAX0.7 L=70 ST R A (2)
19 186-71406 BINDER INSTALLATION BASE ATLVES PRt (1}
20 SH-B062502-1P  SCREW MG L=05 RUNIPEA AL MG L=2b (1
2] 166-71901 WORKPIECE GUIDE ARM, LEFT FITHAR L bR (0
22 SH-6041002-TP  SCREY H4 L=10 OONI74h " RE MAXO.7 L=10 (1
23 GH329-116-000  WASHER D=8 EAE A (1)
24 WS-0310002-EM  SPRING WASHER M2 AT 30145950, 7 {1
25 SM-4030801-SN  SCREW M3 X § JATI79° K3X0.5 =6 {1
28 PA-1500503-A0 ~ PIN CYL INDER T- R AR R U uRT (1)
27 166-71604 CYLINDER BRACKET B VUNEREE AT DTN (1)
28 166-55201 CYL INDER CONRECTOR YRS iy (1)
29 166-71505 CYLIHDER BRACKET A SUNE A AL T U ) {1)
30 SH-1041001-SC  SCREW M4X0.7 L=10 CEIIRYT OMAX0.T L=10 (2)
31 168-10401 HEEDLE COVER MR (337 (2)
32 S5-50680410-5P  SCREW 3/32-58 1=2.5 FAIEYT 3/32-56 1,=3.5 (18)
33 168-19203 NEEDLE PLATE, ®1GHT ANF7OL-b (3%7) (1)
34 SH-1030601-SC  SCREW H3 X 8 F3239° M3X0.5 L=6 (4)
35 166-71109 CAp vy 7° {4)
30 166-71307 PN A AR Y (1)
37 166-71208 HEELLE Y (40)
38 168-10005 HEEDLE GUIDE, RIGHT MBT LR (337) (1)
39 168-186809 BINDER PLATE AT4YRT ATy (1)

40 166-71000 SPACER PN P (2)

47 GH3TT-139-000 SCREW M4 1.-R R YT (2)
42 168-19104 NEEDLE PLATE, LEFT AP L~b (2T (1)
43 168-18908 NEEDLE GUIDE, LEFT BMYBTAL " (B27) (1)
44 168-19807 RURRER LT AN UECTAES (2)
45 SS-G111140-8P  SCREW  11/064-40 L=1] E3%Y" 11/64-40 1.=1] (4)
18 T68-1956D REST PLATE PEEVDLET (2}
47 168-19600 STOPPER PLATE RIAS AP IR - (2)
48 168-19708 SPACER A7 -1 (2)
49 SH-B030B02-TF  SCREW M3X0.5 1.=6 POHIYHETAL M3NO.5 .= (4)
50 168-19302 NEEDLE COVER MR- (k271)) (2)
51 GH333-T19-000 7 SCRRW H? 151 RIERTY AR 5
52 186-56500 BASE o 4RA" - 1
53 K03 168-32602 WELT PATCH BASE PLATE RS FOMFUERUPLEES 1
54 SH-6052002-1P  SCREW M5 {220 WIHSFFE AL H5X0.8 1220 2
55 WS-CH10002-KN  SPRING WASHER 5.1X8.5X1.3 NTRETNTF 5.140.2%1.3 2
56 166-56605 PIVOT SiAFT SR IATIRTTY 1
57 166-56704 ARM CSEVLLER 1
58 SH-B052002-TP  SUREW M5 L=20 OYAIF TR AL M5X0.8 L=20 1
59 SM-B052502-TP  SCREY MBX0.8& [.=25 WYHHF L R ' 1
60 SH-6052502-TP  SCREW HGXD.§ L=95 HYHDF TR A b ]
61 SM-8050812-TP ~ SCREV H5XS FAZYT MEX0.8 L=3 Y
62 166-56803 BRACKET DE AT S ) 2
63 166-57009 ARM LR FISIUL TN 2
64 167-05808 BRACKKT SHLEMISEBRT (B) 2
85 SH-B052002-TF  SCREW M5 1.-20 AP HET AR MEX0 .8 1,=20 2
b6 S5-6110810-TP  SCREV [1/64-40 1=8 FAzy® 4
WOTE (GEaZ) 801, .. .. For 8. 10.12. l4mm 8.10,12, 14mm T
Ho2. ..., For 16,18, 20mm 16.18. 20mm  H
#03..... (auge part = L EA




34, WELT PATCH SUPPLY COMPONENTS{FOR SINGLE WELT.RIGHT)

EHEREA (FE /)

_ 27 —



{Refer to Lhe table on page 51.}

— 28 -

(5lA-Fonse s B X

REV.ND, ROTE PART NO DESCRIPTIOHN T B AMT
1 TB6-70366 BINDER ASH. (STNGLE WELT,RIGHT) ATAVRT PR (BRI i
2 SH-B040802-TR  SCREW M4X0.7 L=8 EIHEF IR AL MAX0.T L=8 (n
3 WS-0410002-KN  SPRING WASHER HA AR M4 (n
| HM-6040001-5C  NUT M4 by MAX0.7 192 ey
5 SH-8041552-TP  SCREW M4 L=15 FRAESS (4)
B 166-72107 STOPPER BASE ARYNT -2 (1
7 SH-BOAT1002-TP  SCREW M4 1.=10 RYHEF LA HAKO.7 1=10 (1)
8 WS-0410002-KN  SPRING WASHER M4 ATRETRT R M4 (1)
9 oL 166-72206 WORKPIECE GUIDE SFRING A FINTAEOATE A {1
10 102 166-72305 YORKP IECT GUIDE SPRING B CRVTAAR D (1
il 166-72503 WORKPIRCE GUIDE, LEFT o SO AT S| (0
12 166-72602 WORKF TECE GUIDE, RIGHT LSRRI T (1)
13 SS-1060610-SP  SCREW 3/32-56 L=5.5 $339° 3/732-56 L=5.5 (1)
14 160-72008 NORKP IRCE GUTDE ARM, RIGHT EDAS NETRL YA & {1
15 SM-6041602-TF  SCREW M4 1.=10 CAREUTHE AR MAXD.T L=10 (1}

I 166-71763 GUIDE PIN HEAE T (1N

17 16871802 ARM BUSHING F-hAah ()
18 SH-GO42002-TP  SCREW WAXC.7 [=20 WA 7S A (2)
14 166-71406 BINDER INSTALLATION BASE PRI D2 St {1
20 SH-G062502-T1  SCREW HG L=25 _ WYART A" A MG L=25 (1}
21 168-71001 WORKPTECE GUIDE ARM, TEFT FVTRARFoL ERY) (1)
22 SH-B0A1002-TP  SCREW HA L=10 Qa7 Ha Ak H4X0.7 L=10 (1
23 15329-116-000  WASIER D=¢ LA (1)
24 WS-0210002-KN  SPRING WASHER M3 ATEECETE 3U1X5.0%0.7 {1}

- SHM-4030601-SK  SCREW M3 X 6 T4 %Y M3X0.5 Lof (1)

26 FA-1500503-00 PN CYL [MDBER A- b2V IyEER v ua” {1}
27 186-71604 CYLINDER BRACKET 8 WS IR R {1
28 166-55201 CYLINDES CONNECTOR My ik (1)
29 166-71505 CYLTHDER BRACKET A UM RS AE L LT (1
30 SH-1041001-8C  SCREW MAX0.7 L=10 #5055 W4K0.7 L=10 (2
31 188-20102 HETDLE COVER MRS (D277 3%7) (1)
32 SS-ROB0410-81  SCREW 3/32-56 L=3.5 PFARYT 3/32-56 L,=3.5 (8)
33 168-20003 HEEDLE PLATE, RIGHT M L-F(h3ETe, 3% (1)
34 SH-1020601-SC  SCREW U3 X & #5085° H3X0.5 .=6 (2)
35 166-71109 CAP Fyy)° (2)
38 166-71307 PN AR Y {20}
37 166-71208 NETLE nyj (20)
34 168-20201 GUEIDE COVER AR HAS - (1}
39 168-19408 NEEDLE Gl EDIE AT A {1)
49 168-1880Y BINDER PLATE N AVET ¥Ry (1
1] 166-73708 SPACER DTN ANT -9 LY 2
42 GH377-139-000  SCREW M4 1,=8 AU AT R ARV (2)
43 168-22702 RIBBIER MET LR 2) (n
44 S$5-6111140-SP  SCREW  11/04-40 1.=]) EFFS 11/684-40 L=11 {(2)
45 168-20300 BEST PLATE 4RI 42 (0
16 168-20409 STOPPER PLATE 422 J AR - )
47 16&-20508 SPACKE 277 -4 (n
48 SK-6030G02-TP  SUREW M3X0.5 L=G U7 IR EF M3X0.5 =6 {2)
49 SH-80B1002-TP  SCREY M5 L=10 FaAy© 1
50 GH335-119-000  SUREW M2 [=4 SIRIFATY P AEYT 4
51 166-56506 LASE YR LSET ] 1
he SS-B110810-TF  SCREY 11/64-40 L=8 FAzy® ]
53 SH-6052002-TP  SCREY M5 1,220 OYBFHETAE M5X0.8 1220 2
54 WS-0510082-KN  SPRING WASHER 5.1X8.5%1.3 RUEETATE 5,1%9.2%1.3 y;
55 166-508505 PIVOT SHAFT BRI AT 1
56 166-56704 ARYH 421857 1 1
57 SH-B052002-TP  SCREN M5 L=¢0 mIMIP 3R KR M5X0.8 L=20 1
58 SH-BOB2502-TP  SCREW M5X0.8 L=25 WY PEE" Lh 1
59 166-56803 BRACKET ST AR S 1
60 BO3  168-34004 YELT PATCH BASE PLATE 2223 0% (hew) 1
61 187-05808 RRACELT O ARIYERET (8) 1
NOTE (GEZR 801, .. .. For 6.10.12.t4mm $.00,12, em
LIV For 16,18.20mm L6, 18.20mm  H
8O3 Gauge part o 2 B iR




WELT PATCH SUPPLY COMPONENTS (FOR SINGLE WELT.LEFT)

1a.

miltREESR (A EE)

—
iy

T

— 29



REF.HO.

NOTE

PART NO. DESCRIPTION R AMT.
t 166-70374 BENDER ASM. (SIRGLE WELT.LEFT) A4V M3 (BRheedty) ]
2 SH-6040802-TK  SCREW M4X0.7 1.=8 IYEF R A HAX0.7 L=8 (1)
3 ¥S-0410002-KN  SPRING WASIER M4 ATEETET R MA (1)
4 HH~6040081-8C  NUT M4 TR H4X0.7 192 (1)
5 SH-8041552-TF  SCREW M4 L=15 EEPN 4)
6 166-721¢7 STOPPER RASE FISEE o (1)
7 SH-6041002-TP  SCRIEW M4 L=10 RYHEFIET AL MAX0.T7 L=10 {1)
8 WS-0410002-XN  SPRING WASHER M4 TR W4 (1}
G ROl 166-72206 WORKPLECE GUIDE SPRING A FXTHTALTATE A (1)
10 102 166-72305 WORKP IECE GIIIDE SPRING B FITITARAE B {1
i1 T66-72503 WORKPIECE GUTDE, LEFT YA Y (N
12 166-72602 WORKP IECR GUIDE, RIGHT YUY LR 30 (1)
13 SS-1060610-SP SCREW 3/32-56 L=5.5 #3437 3/32-56 L=5.5 (4)
14 166-72008 WORKPIECE GUIDE ARM, RIGHT FYTHTARP-L 3T {1
15 SH-G041002-TP  SCREY MA 1=i0 D9FSF HE" AL HAX0.7 L=10 (1)
1B 165-71703 GUIDK PN ¥y (1
17 166-71802 - ARM BUSIIING 7-h A% (2)
18 SH-6042002-TP  SCREW MAX0.7 L=20 YT ER kb (2)
19 168-71406 BIKDER INSTALLATION BASE NV RS AD
20 SH-B062502-TP  SCREW M8 =25 HYBYFIR AL MG L=25 (1)
77 166-71901 WORKPIECE GUIDE ARM, TEFT FITRTAE A ERTY N
22 SK-B8041002-TP  SCREW M4 L=10 DYIYPHETAE MAXO.T L=10 0
23 G5329-116-000  WASHER D=8 LA {1
24 WS-0310002-KN  SPRING WASHER M3 ARETETR 3.1%5.9%0.7 (L
25 SH-4030601-SN  SCREW M3 X 6 FAT I3V M3XC.5 1=§ (1)
26 PA-1500503-A0 PIN CYLINDER - FAOTFYREC v e (0
27 166-71604 CYLINDER BRACKET B SUNE R AT Y DT (1)
28 166-55201 CYLINDER CONNECTOR SN ELT : (1)
29 166-71505 CYLINDER BEACKET A TIVET IT5E9E A (1)
30 SH-1041001-3C  SCREW M4X0.7 1.=10 15122 KAX0.7 L=10 (2)
31 SH-1030601-SC SCREW M3 X 3 32105 M3XO.5 L=6 (4)
32 186-71109 Cap 3497° (4
33 158-18800 BINDER PLATE ATV R ATy (1)
34 166-71000 SPACER P IN A4 Y (2)
35 G5377-139-000  SCREW M4 1=8 BTAURT RAT R AR (2)
3B 166-71208 REEDLE N (20)
37 168-20805 HEEDLE GUTDE SPACER BB A7 2A° -4 {1
38 168-200607 HEEDLE P1ATE AL b (1)
34 166-71307 PIN MFTRE" Y (20)
10 168-20706 HEEDLE COVER MPBAT - (ha2° 9, k4 )) (1)
11 SS-BOBGA1G-SPF  SCREW 3/32-50 6=3.5 FiArY" 3/32-56 L=3.5 ()
42 168-19906 HEEDLE GUIDE AME" b (n
43 168-20201 GUIDE COVER BRI (1)
44 SS-T060610-5P  SCREW 3/32-56 L= 5.5 hLIFEYS 3/32-56 1.=5.5 (5
45 168-22702 RUBRER AP A (W2RT ) (1)
48 SS-6111140-3P ~ SCREW 1i/84-40 L=t1 E3ey™ 11/64-40 L=11 (2
47 16%-20500 REST PLATE EESYLLEE (1)
18 188-20409 STOPPRR PLATE SR RIALYR - 1)
49 168-20508 SPACER PR | (1
50 SH-B030602-TP  SCREW M3XG.5 1,20 MYPIPHE AL M3X0.5 1.=6 (2)
51 G5333-119-000" SCREW W .24 RIRIENTY AT 5
52 K03 168-33907 WELT PATCH RASE PLATE 2RI 298" (harT) 1
53 166-56803 BRACKET GEARMS T S h YR 1
54 166-57009 ARM LERCINDYS B) 1
55 SH-8050812-TF  SCREW MBEXR PARYT MEX0.8 L=8 2
56 SH-6052502-TP  SCREW M5X0.8 L=75 OYHIFFE b 1
57 167-05808 BRACKET rARRIYFBKT (B) 1
58 S5-6110810-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 =8 [SESN 2

NOTE (GEE2) #01. .. .. For §,10.12.14mm
#02... ., For 16,18, 20mm
#03.. ... Gauge part
(Refer to the table on page 51.

8,10.12, l4mm F8

16,18, 20mm

y— UG

Bli-jo&A IERE W)

- 30 —




16.

PNEUMATIC COMPONENTS
EFRA

REF.NO. NOTE PART O DESCRIPT 0K . |p—— AMT
1 PX-0652010-00  ATR PRESSURE SWITCl PO 295 1
2 G5433-1316-000  CROSS JOINT 93" yxy) 2
3 167-27406 LONG N IPPLE U9 297° 2
1 G5434-116-000  NIPPLE =97 h 1/4" 1
5 167-26309 THE UNION $-bxfegazyy
6 PJ-3040405-64  ELECV UN ION A 221y 28
7 PY-1305080-00  3-WAY SOLENOTD vALvE IR UV RIRIATY 3
8 SH-6051602-TP  SCREV MEX0.8 |.=6 UYRST LR M5X0.8 1216 4
9 WS-0510002-KN  SPRING WASIER 5. 18,541, 3 NTEEUIR5.1%9.2X1.3 4

10 166-75803 _SOLENOID VALVE BASE A FUUYTATYAT -7 A 1
il PY-1505000-00 "5-WAY SOTENGTD VALVE S 15 Y R RIATY 7
12 PV-1305090-00  5-WAY SOLENGID VALVE 3R T UV RRIAT Y 12
13 167-26200 PLATE Ay34% 1
14 SH-6042502-TP  SCREW HAX0.7 [.=25 DIBIPIA AL HAXG. T 1-25 8
15 WS-0410002-XN  SPRING WASIER HA PEEHCE M4 8
16 PJ-3010851-01  (IALE U 0N h-Tazdy 2
17 G5486-116-A00  SILENCER 14U~ 8
18 167-26507 ELBOW UN 0N IR 224y 1
19 166-75002 SOLENOID VALVE BASE B FTUYTATYAT-7 B 1
20 167-25507 ELBOW UNION IV 2ty 1
21 157-26101 AGAPTER TR ]
22 PJ-3010851-01  HALF UNION N-72:4y 1
23 PJ-0105050-01  JOINT IVFA995° 2

- 31 —




17. ELECTRICITY COMPONENTS
TR

REF.HG. NOTE FAKT HO, DESCRIPTION SO | { AKT.
i 164-50058 CPUCTIRCUTT BOAKD ASH, CPUEA™Y 23 1
2 164-50801 FLAP SENSUR AMPLIN IER IV FAR VLR Y 2
3 ol 164-h5503 PANEL SHEET ASHM. A ATERI-RA N3 1
4 HOZ 18450802 PAREL SHEET ASM. B NEAY-ER U3 1
_ b 154-50157 PANEL CIRCUIT BOARD ASH. YUFRT A BRTY 43 1
3 FO6O5-454-000  DIP SWiTCH PR a4 4
7 HA-QOIET700-005 DIP SWITCH T AAYS 1
8 164-72250 NEEDLE CONTEOL CABLE ASH, SoRTARO-A -7 h B 1
i 16A-Hh0355 DUTFUT TERM EHAL BASE ASH, VENUE VLR |
10 164-50454 INPUT TERMINAL BASE ASM. Z2BUADRVIRA 93 o
1 184-50553 MOTGE DRIVER BOARD ASH. T=2PTHANT - ARTY B3 2
12 164-50250 DC POWER SGURCE BOARD ASH. BCF™ur™y w0ty b3 1
13 164-60651 HOTOR KELAY ASM. T L- by 1
14 HX-0022400-00  SWITCHING POWER SOURCE ALV Frury 1
15 NA-0013800-0A  MAGNETIC COMTACTOR A ERRE I
16 H¥-0018010-00 “FUSE 10A B2-" 1
17 164-59059 NGISE FELTER ASM. JAAT TR B3 1
18 O3 164-55300 TRANSFORHIR A FUUET RN A ]
19 o4 164-55909 TRANSFORMER B FUUNTVRIUAR 1
20 165-67208 SERVO PACK L ) 1
21 165-67307 FUSE ka-2" 1
NOTE (7Eci #01. ... For Japan Egis
#G2.....For export i H
RI3.....For 200,220,230, 240, 250V 200,220,230, 240,250V H
#04.., . For 380.415, 440V 380,415, 440V A

- 32 _




e

SEWING MACHINE COMPILATION

I

FRAME & MISCELLANEQUS COVERS COMPONENTS

1.

— 33 —



REF.

HEE. HOTE

PART Nl] |w SCE QP 'l‘ | [ AT
1 lrm-oowo Lovi HHH'JLMH\" 1
2 164-00509 GaskET AR (PR -n" gy i
1 SE-7HIIBL0-SF SUKEY 11/64-40 L=14 AT LV/BA-40 1,218 1
4 154-00608 THEE COVER PITIEDIETEAE Tl i
5 PI-30404005-04  ELBOV 10N AR 3IIEY 2
i T GBRESTTO- 066N TN banfaTyy 2
7 SE-THIONTE-5P  SUREV 13/764-40 1,=8.5 2
8 SS-7111810-8P  SUREN [31/64-40 L=18 9T /6440 L=18 4
9 164-00202 ToI CuvEk YT AVERT - 1
10 BIEIA-DGL-000  HEEDLE THREAD GIINE Pii FEPUL T - i
17" T OHS-BOIDATORRY TN 47TRE TR ST A [
12 Th-1871062-R0  RUBBER PIUG baby b= as r L=lg 1
13 TAT250406-80  RURBEE PLIG Baly D120 a4 .
14 TA-10G0504-80  RUBBER PLUG FALY 2
15 TA-1250504-R0 - RUBBER P'LuG bALy ; 1
i 0L T64-0T259 CUTHROAT VLATRE ASH TGN MATTORE b3 1
17 ot ra4-01200 THROAT PEATE 1GHH MUY MM n
18 401 164-01002 VEED BLADE REREY 1)
19 SS-0080320-SP SCREW 1/8-44 1= 2 EIEyT 184 =205 ()
20 S5-2110015-8P  SCREN 1146440 !:( UROTEDT 1G4 =R 2
&1 [EERGER THEEAY TR R ’ U FEN  E
2 S5-T050010-5P  SCREW 9/04- 40 1.=6 VRIS WA 40 1= |
23 16440495 TURERL GHEDE B FELT HYSZRIINIINT |
24 BIT30-061-000  FRAME THREAD GUIDE, BINDLE (b7 f !
en _S5-2000520-81,  SCREW 0/G4-40 155 LAMIBEST 4/64-40 =5 1
20 10t-01480 TUREAR GiibE ¢ ST 1
27 164-23004 THREAD TENS O RASE PLATE ASM. (hF-92" ¢4 41 1
28 PA-1000502-40  CYLINDER HEE ST (}
24 164~ 24504 UYL IHOER BRACELT CIPE AT 1Y ()
30 88 CB10-SP SCREV  9/64-40 |=5 TS 9/04-40 1= (23
B 202 HS TR RELEASE AT ey ) -
3 SO-0ATO2EE-5P  HIRGE SCREY  B=4.7 H=2.4 . (2)
ik 164-230%50 THREAD TEMS IO BASE PLATE ASH. o
K1 24-804-000  THEEAD GUIDE, SHALL (2
_35 7o TURERD TENSION BASE PLATE 4
306 ; 2-KGT T SPRING PN 2. 0817 12)
Ky F3024-512-000 - THREAD TENSION STUD (2
38 164-24301 TUREAD GO (v (2)
| HH 24005 THEEAD TAKE-UP SPRING STUR NI P (2
40 __RTRI0-051-000  FRAHE THREAD G IDE, MIDDLE L (2)
Bl TS S WO/ A0 = T GGG S (2}
42 B3127-0% | 050 LBN RELEASE 13, SHORT fhidd L7y (2
13 BA126-351-000 RSN D]SE HEREPR T (1)
41 [F3E32-051-000 HSEeH DISC NOLBER HIEERT LY (2)
45 CHOZ BATZY-012-A00 RS10H SIRING (Hfi-3n" g A (2
40 ROZ B31EG-526-000  TERS ol SPRING 177 thrr-o aty {1008 {2
47 B3120-125-000  TERSION ISC SToe HBEEFL VI RS DTS (2
48 BITIG-512-008  TEHSION RUT & IS EECIEV I ()
14 558060220 81 SCREW 373256 1= 2.0 > 3/32-50 |2 (2)
D0 NP-0Z50G)B-SD WASHER 2. ,xuro b P 5 ()
TR TSSSTOUOTIOSE USCREN 07G4-40 (G ThE =68 (17
52 GI197-116-000  INSULATING Hmmm -4y 2Tyt i (2)
53 164-24500 TAKL-UM SERIRG ADJUSTIRG 1LATE AT IR ELTIE NG (2)
54 5?215. 010-000  LOOPER THREAD GIIRE (1) BhfbRYI O 4B
ih __ 55-7000510-85) EU,\H" BG40 L= 4G ALTRE 9764740 1=4.6 (1)
TBE 164 -24707 CAKL-NP SPRING G0I0E PLATI BN VYRR (2)
57 104-24400 THREAD TERSTON POST AR LA A (2)
08 1(‘)»1—2480(‘) TRREAD TAKE 01 SPR NG tERRT ()
59 104-251 SPRIRG ADJUST G POST A CHEUA™ EERD 97 A (2)
60 104 25 200 SIRLHG ALJDSTING POST B (i mggug B Lt
o1 -BOB0GT0-TT OTAASATRy T TEERY ORI LE {2
62 53—2090541—314 SCREW 0/04-40 155 AT G/ 40 11-4.5 4}
63 16424004 TUREAD GUINE VIR (SN
64 GHOGG-110-000 (UR\J HNLIES {2)
b5 o SS-TOD0B40-TP  SUREY U/G4-49 | ) (2)
iy VT-0480002-KR SHER WITH TEETH W4~ 5 h
67 164 -25050 SEHSUR CABLE ASK. YITEN TNV Y1 uy n
B8 S5-T110810-8P  SCREW TAZEEST T1/B4-40 1285 3
60 165-44058 FHOTOTUBE BRAUKET ASH. [DERSY VRN A T LTI 1
70 SH-4031201-5H N ; PAT R MARG. S L=12 )
71 64500500 FLAFSENSDR 77977 (23
72 S5-0080410-50  SCREW V/B-44 -4 3 DUEYETAY 17844 124.3 (1)
13 165-44600 FUOTATUBE BRACKET, LEFI THFTURY ETIN R (Rt (1}
74 165-44801 FHOTOYUBE BRACEET, RIGHT EERPATUINER 2] (1
T ,j(l;iru_ggg___ AJUSTIHG PLATE, LEFT voHILs i) (1}
70 106-44B03 ADJISTING PLATE, RTGHT P (i) {1
I i65-44405 FHOTOTURE SLIBE BASE PR AR (1)
78 185-45105 BALL PLUNGER EEE R A LS DEAR {1}
6 HM-G050001-SC WHT H5 IhYIY H5RD. 8 101 3]
40 HG5-45006 FHOTOTUBYL GHIBE PLATE BRNRE A S A {1}
TR SS-TOR0OB2O-SP USCREV 17873102707 ALY T7E-A4 1AT €3]
87 155-44504 PHOTOTURE THSTALLING BASE [LENPEY wm { ()
43 SS-TIH0840-5P  SUREV F1/04-40 L=7.8 ALIIDT T1/04-40 12T 8 (2)
&4 SD-0450401- 5P U IHGE SCREW b= 4.5 = 4 DT D=5 =4 (n
85 ,wr: Q0505 sw!ma Ao o A )
Ff 0-067-000 TSPRIND 1530 0" R (i
47 wsi 0371016 5D uwlﬂe 3OTREN EITETE 3TABNY ()
48 WP-0BZ1016-50  WASHER 6. 25131 I ETE 6L 21K (n
80 168-08607 SWITCH THSTALLIHG PLATE TR AT Y (1
40 166-08706 SWLIT STOPPER _— ALy o )
R SH-BR30R0Z-TP "TSCREV HAkD RIS * WR IR0 K30 5T {Z}
82 WS-0310002-KN  SPRIHG WASIER K3 RTEETHTE UIRG, 0807 (2
93 WiP-0320500-SC  WASHER M2 EIRETE uaT s H3 (2
64 1G4-50900 FLAD SEREOR ISV ()
45 SM-4031801-SB_ SCREV M34D.5 {=14 1ATHEYT MIXO.5 1218 (2)

NOTE G & 0L .

(11

Chauge pard

{ledor Lo the

Selective parcd

Vable on papge 5104

34

AR nfn[ il
(A5 fe % DAL L2 & L)

HEHR




MAIN SHAFT & THRED TAKE-UP LEVER COMPUNENTS

L RFB R

2.

— 35



REF.NO. HOTE PART NO. DESCRIPT IO N S AMT
1 PA-1201002-A0  WIPER CYLINDER PRI 1
2 PJ-3040405-01  FLRBOW UNTON 4XM5 TART 224y AXMS 1
3 BT-C400251-8A  TUBE HOSE, BLUR YUk T 1
4 164-02000 WIPER CYLINDER RASH FART -9 -2 4 1
5 SS-7110810-5P  SCREW YAEIEDT 11/64-40 1.=8.5 2

) SH-4033001-SN° SCREW M3X0.5 =35 TATRYT M3XD.5 =30 i
7 184-16505 CYLINDER JOINT I {0 1
8 164-01903 WIPER SHAFT ARM LRS-y T 1
9 164-01804 W1PER 94A" - 1

10 SS-B110710-TP  SCREW 11/64- 40 L= 6. E9edT 11/64-40 L=6.5 1
11 R3034-450-000 "TINE PIN UERT T T
12 B3035-450-000  SHAP RING APAHY YRy pan 2
13 164-01903 WIFER SHART ﬂRM TART -3 gt 1
14 SH-B051202-TF  SCREW HOX0,8 | AP HE" AL HEXD .8 L=19 1
i5 164-23008 THREAD ?AKP~UP lfViR FukTy 1
18 SS-8151550-8P  SCREW  T5/84-28 Lo15 MaFy© 15/64-28 1.=15 1
17 B1907-526-000  TAKE-UP LEVER THRUST PN FULTY A4V ]
18 CO-2020000-00  0IL WICK 23y 0.2
19 B1906-528-000  THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER PIN ASH. FUET LD 1
20 RO-0371801-00  RUBRBER RING - Oune 1
71 CO-202¢0G0-00  OIL VICK 1Y 0.3
22 BLA08-526-000  HEEDLE BAR CRANK ROD NIET - 535509} 1
23 B1210-526-000  NEEDLE BAR CRANK PN MR- 258"y ]
24 CO-3030000-00  0OJL WICK 13y 1
25 $1200-051-000  COUNTERWEIGUT VNEER] 1
26 So-8631G50~TP  SCREV 0/32-28 L=1G PARDT Q/32-28 1216 1
27 SS-TH81750-TP  SCREW 0/32-28 L=16.5 ILFEYT 9/32-28 1,=16.5 1
28 SS-B6E0730-5P SCREw 9/32-28 =7 FAZDT 9/32-28 |,=7 1
29 SS-8680540-8P  SCREW  9/32-28 1= 4.5 PAEYT §/32-28 L=4.5 ]

30 103-05159 K MAIN SIUAFT BUSHING, FRONT RS T DT 1

31 S3-8150760-TP  SCREW  15/64-28 1=7.0 FARYT 15/64-28 L=7 2
32 164-04204 HAIN SHART Yy 1
33 B1302-051-000  SPROCKET WHEEL., UPPRR LSRRI 1
34 BIZ14-019-000  SPROCKET RING AR Y 3
35 5S-8681950-5P  SCREW  0/32-28 L=1¢ FARYT G/32-28 L=19 2
36 S5-8081550-TP  SCREW €/32°28 L=16 PR 9/32-28 1,216 2
37 103-07056 HAND WHEERL ASM. AZTIUTN B3 1
38 B1203-512-000 MAIN SHAFT BUSHING, REAR FUITH BYHAT IR (1
39 SS-8151550-8F  SCREY ]3/64 -28 1.=1% FARYS 15/64-28 L=15 (2)
40 101-03406 Ib[NG BEL F4IVHT AR 1
41 B1303-512-000  SPROCKET WHP.L, LOYER PV 1

42 GE213-117-0A0  WINGE BLOCK ASM. VIOt by 1
43 GB215-116-000  [TINGE P IN byyTyTy ()
44 SS-8110320-8P  SCREW 11/64-40 L= 3.9 PAFDT 11/84-40 =32 (4}
45 G8214-119-000  I[INGE Eyy” v
46 U8220-117-000  HINGE BLUCK BASE VYT R 4 (1)
47 SH-B08Z2002-TP  SCREV M8 L=20 Y AT 2" Ak (2)
48 WP-0850002-SF  WASEER B.5Y1RY! .G LIETHTE 8.5X18X1.6 {2)
49 GB213-117-000  HINGE BLOCK Byt {1)
50 SS-7680870-8P  SCREW 9/32 L=sc VRIS 9/32-28 L=8 4
51 CU-2020000-00  OIL WICK 1YY 0.1

52 TA-0280301-M0  PLUG 2.9%3.2X3 Faty [=2,9%3.2 L=3 1
53 167-24809 V VELTE, W TYPE VATAR (M3 %) 1

— 36 —




NEEDLE BAR FRAME COMPONENTS

3.

e R

4

e

= SR : fads gg%mﬁﬂﬁ%%%\%ﬁgw%ﬁ%

s

r&&é&ﬁ j

\

% = —
.“ / \ qu

. . L

43

- 37 —



REF.NO. NOTE PART ND DESCRIPTION k U A { AMT,
1 164-3055 HEEDLE BAR FEAME B ASH. ARGt B ohy 1
2 164‘30951 NEEDLE BAR ASH. MR By 2
3 B1404-526-000 PLUG SCREW MERT = Tagy” 2
4 154-30951 NEEDLE BAR ASH, AT b3 P4
5 B1405-526-000 FRESS BAR MF-¥ A9R™- 2
i B1406-526-000 SPRING MF=3 F987- 25~ n % 2
7 B1407-526-000 PRESS BAR SLEEVE A F=~5 F3E"- 2y-7° P4
& B140G-526-000 BALL SLIDE STUD MF=2 874 254P737H 2
9 BIAI12-R26-0A0 ADJUSTING SLIDE STUDR ASH. MITF=2 F3-09294F"9" 7 h3 2
10 R1415-526-000 SPRING AF=2 PRV R 2
1] GI403-117-000 ANCHGE N g 2
12 SS-8080650-TP SCEEW 1/8-44 =6 FARPT 1/8-44 |,=8 2
13 BL410-526-000 BalL MITF-% %78 2
14 184-065086 NEEDLE BAR SHAFT BASE A MFETI e A 1
5 PT-0301800-50 _ TAPGRED P LN 3%18 FonLty ax1s 2
18 SS-7111310-5P SCREW 11/64-40 1,=12.8 ThETFYT 11/64-40 [,=12.8 2
17 SS-8111810-8p SCREW 11/64-40 L=15.5 FAZYT 11/64-40 L=15.5 1
18 SS-9111610-5P SCREW 11/64-40 1.=16 UYHET AL 11/64-40 L=16 1
19 G1408-117-000 NEEDLE BAR FRAME SIAFT LT A 1
20 RE-0700000-K0 E-SHAPED SNAP RIKG {7TMH) Fb 2pA9 7 3
21 164-305086 NEEDLY BAR FRAME § abTarT4 R 1
22 CO-3030000-00 ML WICK 3y 1
23 B1450-528-000 OIL WICK RETAINER LHUAH L 1
24 SS-5090420-8P SCREW 9/64-40 1=3.5 Fazey™ 9/64-40 [,=3.5 1
25 B1423-526-000 REEDLE BAR GUIDR PLﬁTE MER™ = Putq4% -
78 SS-B080L10-5P SCREW  9/64-40 1= L33%T 0/64-40 =G 2
27 B1420-526~040 NEEDLE BAR BEACK[F ASH LUF A R 1
28 SS-7090810-TP SCREW 9/64- 40 L= 8.5 TRETEYT O/B4A-40 L=8.5 A
29 G1405-117-000 NEEDLE BAR FIXED PIN MEET 915497y 2
30 G1404-117-000 HALF Rth N 4
3T B151 O Jib -000-A NEEDLE BAR LOWEE RUSTIAG MIRT =248 P
32 #01 Bl4s 00“ |HRU\T FLATE A VAL 2FARAY A 1
33 - 8080’]0 SCREW 1/8-44 1,=2.8 FAFYT 1/8-44 L=2.8 Z
34 PS—OEOOOBZ—KH SPRING PN APy i
35 #02  164-30704 NEEDLE CLAMP 8MM AETA BMM 2
36 #02  SS-808G660-TP SCREY 1/8-44 1,=5.5 FARYT 1/8-44 L=5.5 2
37 B1425-526-000 SCREW 1/8-44 1.=6 MR AR AT 2
38 HOP-170B1600 NECDLE DPX17 #16 MNODPXLT G 2
39 G1407-117-000 NEEDLE BAR FRAME GUIDE AR TR P A 1
40 S8-7110740-TP SCREW  11/64-40 1,=7 TheFFYT 11/64-40 =7 1
41 WP-0480856-5P WASHER 4.8%8,4%0.8 L3R A 8XE.4%0.8 2
42 SS-91L1610-~5P SCREW 11/64-490 1,=9.5 R AL 11/684-40 1,=90.5 1
43 16430605 NEEDLE BAR TRAME RURRER B AGRT0RT 490 B I
14 164-30209 CYLINDER RASHE B UE B2 ML R 1
45 SH-6052502-Tp SCREW M5X0.8 1.=25 IYRYF 4R b 2
46 P~0520656-SA WASHER  5.2X9.5X0.0 B3R 5.2X9.5%0.0 Z
47 WS-0510002-KN SPRING WASHER 5.1¥8.5¥1.3 ACFETHT R BLIND.2XT. S 2
48 PA-1502002-40 CYLINDER IF-9yva” i
49 BT-0400251-EF VINYL TURE fr-77 1.5
50 BT-0400251-EC TUBE HOSE, YELLOW GLAVE-1 % 1.5
51 PJd-3040451-01 ELEOW UNTON A¥PTi/8 IR 2y AXPTL/8 1
he SM-6054002-TP SFR{ H5 0 8 1.=40 DS LN S A 2
53 (G5605-117-000 LINDER JOIRT VUL R BTN 2
54 G5603~117-04/0 RUD ASM A MBUIIIYET A B3 ]
55 SD-0551101-Tp IINGE SCREW tVEVA (1)
56 Gh604-117-0A0 ROD ASM. R MIHLpYr™ B b3 1
57 SD-0551101-TP HINGE SCREW FRVE (1)
NOTE i3 #01. .. . Selective part Eiyiﬁhﬁ
#02. ... Gauge part — U ERSL

{Refer to the table on page 51.)

- 38

(Jl'\ GO T B TEIE AN




NEEDLE THREAD TRIMMER COMPCNENTS

Bt SIRR: 5[5

4.

-

¥

/
27 44

26 25

— 39 _



REF

N0, NOTE

1 PA-2002003~A0  KNIFE CHANGIHG CYL [NDER ES LT N UM 1
2 SH-G053002-TP  SCREW HEX0. 8 1.=7 AT 34 Rt P
3 164-168604 CYLINDER BRACKET IR =5y 1
4 SH-6056052-1P SCREY M5 =00 EIATFPFRT AL ?
5 SS-6153040-SP SCREW  15/64-28 L=20 b7y 165/64-28 L=30 1
6 NS-6150314-5P NUT 15/64-28 myEadar 15/64-28 1
7 SS-TLIOR10-SP  SCREW ILEFET 11/64-40 L=8.5 4
3 164-16702 CYI,LINDER COVER AZFNILHA - 1
9 SS-7110910-8P  SCREW IMEIEYT 11/B4-40 1=8.5 4
10 164-16406 ]OIN [P IH ITALURET Y 1
11 RE-0500000-X0  R-RING R RTEVIE 2
12 164-17107 KNIFE CHANGING LINK TTAZRT AT BY 1
13 S5-G121210-SP  SCREW  3/16-28 1=12 L5y 3/16-28 1.=9 1
14 184-30458 SOLENOTD VALVE RIGHT ASM. FORITRYHTATY 3% 43 1
15 164-30357 SOLENOID VALVE KIGHT ASH. FOUVTRNRIATY BT A i
R 164-30100 SOLENOTD VALVE BASE #Uﬁr?“yz AT URIYERT o |
17 5S-0121010-5P  SCREW 3/18-28 1=10 B39 3/16-28 L=10 2
18 SH-6051002-TP  SCREW M5 L=10 uvmb?fm“mr H5%0.8 L=10 4
19 PA-1501002-0A0  NEEDLE THREAD TEIMMING CYL. RIS DTN 1
20 SH-4050801-SC  SCREW M5X0.5 L=3 A3V M5X0.8 1.=8 2
21 164-09807 CYLINBER PLATE PIAERY ARV 44 ]
22 184-09302 CYLTNDER BASE HYLREYSY R - 1
23 164-09203 NEEDLE THREAD ENTVE BASE A DEARFY AR 274 A 1
24 SS-8151150-TP SCREY 15/64-28 1.=10.5 FARYS 15/64-28 L=10.5 1
25 16400401 WASHER PLATE FRURT-RT Ry 1
20 SS-6121010-5P SCREW 3/1G-28 L=10 339" 3/16-28 1L=10 2
27 164-09908 NEEDLE THREAD COUNTER KNIFE AT 142 1
28 164-10003 CYLTHDER JOINT FIARFN AT -9 980 ]
29 S5-4080810-SF  SCREV 1/8-44 [,=0. 4 PATRYT 1/8-44 L=6.4 ]
30 184-00708 P IN VLR A Y 1
31 07T  154-00500 NERDLE THREAD ENTFE A AT AAA T
32 #01  1684-10508 NEEDLE THREAD KNIIE B TIAEFY AT B 1
33 o1 184-11001 UPPER THREAD TRIMMER KNIFE C DY A0 1
34 H02 164-10607 SPACER 0.2 PAEFARAAT -0, 2 1
35 102 164-10706 SPACER 0.4 AR ARAAT - 0-0 4 1
30 HOZ 164-10805 SPACER 0.6 TIEERY 327 40, 6 1
37 KOZ  164-10904 SPACER 0.8 DALMY AZ2A" -0 & |
38 154-10201 NEEDLE THREAD CLAMP PLATE AT G070 43 1
39 164-10300 NEEDLE THREAD CLAMP SPRING SIAETSY 3T A R |
40 164-09609 REEDLE THREAG KNIFE GUIDE UL ATE A 1
41 H4-10102 NEEDLE THREAD CLAMP BASE UETY SRR 1
42 SS-7001410-5P  SCREW 9/64-40 1.-132.5 TRLFEYT 8/64-40 1L=13.5 2
43 S5-6080410-SP  SCREW  1/8-44 .=/ EHe9” 1/8-44 L=4 1
44 S5-9090840-5P  SCREW 9/64-40 1= DYBTE Kb 9/64-40 L=0 7
45 TA-05506804-kR0  RUBBER PLUG Pty 1
NOTE (L2 #01.. ... Gauge part A 2 B,

{Refer to the table on page 51.) (BIA-Foo e e T8N 4 12 X ()

02, .. .. Selective part IR ER A

— 40 —




5. HOOK & HOOK DRIVING SHAFT COMPONENTS

- TERBEER

e it

S

8l

58848

27

{

— 41 —



REF.HO. NOTE

F&RT NO.

1 BI&CT-B16-000~A 100K DRIVIKG SHART DRI 1
2 B180Z-512-0AR BUSIING ASM., FRONT DRITH FIARN B2 1
3 B1816-512-0A0 HOOK DRIVING SHAFT GEAR ASH, DRI FYTANT AR Bz 2
4 SS-8B680810-TP  SCREW 1/4-40 1,=8 FARY® 1/4-40 L=8 (4)
5 101-12357 BUSHING ASM.  [NTERMEDIATE IAVTHThAIN 93 1
B B1813-512-000  HOOK DRIVING SUAFT BLARING DRI ATTNUET 1
7 SS-7110840-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 1.=7.8 bRy 11/64-40 L=7.8 1
8 BL804-512-000  THRUST COLLAR JRYTY amarar 1
9 SS-8150710~-SP  SCREW  1h/84-28 L=7 FARYT 15/64-28 1L=7 (2)
10 S5-8151150-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=10.5 FARYT 15/64-28 1,=10.5 1
11 HOl  G1864-119-A00 NOOK SHAFT GEAR BRYTRIT AR AR ]
12 SS-B0660L30-TP SCREW 1/4-40 L= 4.5 FAFPT 1/74-40 L=4.5 (6)
13 SS-8162030-SP SCREY  15/64-28 1,=20 FAFYT 15/64-28 L=20 ]
14 S5-6090810-SP  SCREW 9/64-40 L= 7.5 EIry” §/64-40 L=T7.5 2
15 WP-0371016-SD WASHER 3.7%8%1 B3R 3. 7X8X1 2
15 164-20705 BOBBIN CASE OPENING LEVER FHHT R UIA 2
17 164-20804 CRANK I'IR ThH P Ty 2
18 164-20903 OPENING LEVER CRANK FAHTIF AT 2
19 HS-6110430-3P  NUT 11/64-40 IhhTyE 11/64-40 2
20 101-09908 SADDLE INSTALLING BLOCK, UPPER HTITHRT AL 9% 2
21 101-12407 SADDLE  INSTALL ING BLOCK, LOWER TR AL YA 2
22 164-21505 HOOK SHAFT SADDLE, LEFT FRYTHETA LT 1
23 SS-6111610-3P SCREW 11/64-10 L=16 E3E3" 11/64-40 L=16 2
24 S5-6153012-TP  SCREW 15/G4-28 MYIFFFE~ AL 15/64-28 2
25 G1861-119-000 GASKET LR AR E Y 2
26 G1860-119-AA0 HODK SADDLE COVER ASH., LEFT BRYTTETA4IR BRTY A3 1
27 S8-6091210-TP  SCREW  9/64-40 L=12 E3¥y" 9/64-40 L=12 20
28 G1815~119-000 HOOK SHAFT LOWER BUSHING BRYTHIRARN 2
29 SH-6082002-5P  SCREW M8 1.=20 UYEIFIE AL M8 L=20 2
30 YP-0850002-SP WASHER 8 5X18X1.5 EIFTHTE 8.5X18¥%1.0 2
31 S5-8110410-TF  SCREW 11/84-40 L= 3.5 FAFYT 11/64-40 1.=3.5 4
32 #01 B1818-051-000  THRUST WASHER EDANY A e &5 L 4
33 G1816-119-000 HOOK SHAFT UPPER BUSHIKG ATYTHGIARN pA
34 164-20606 BOBRTN CASE OPENING LEVER I,INK FHATRTUF ANV 2
35 B1821-051-000  CRANK SCREW STUD THETT FURA Mty 2
36 CU-2020000-00  OIL WICK 13 0.1
37 164-21752 VERTICAL-AXIS HOOK ASH, A{A4E T N3 2
38 164-22087 BOBRIN CASE ASM. FTET U -2 (2)
39 G1831-116-00R TENSTON SPRING FA-IN" % (2}
40 040-00001380 TENSTON SPRING SET SCREW FIATE AT (2)
41 040-00000501 TENSTUN SPRING ADJUSTING SCREW TEATR SRR {2)
42 164-21802 BOBBIN BT (PAY) (2)
43 SH-G040802-SP  SCREW MAXO.7 {.=8 DTSR A MAX0.7 1.=8 P
44 WP-0450000-SD WASHER  4.5X8X%0.5 E3FThT 3 4, BX8K0.5 P
45 184-21100 NIPPER SPRING, RIGHT AFYAIEIATE 35T 1
46 BOZ 164-21208 HIPPEE SPRING, LEFT &, 10MM ARIBLEIATF BT 3,10 1
47 o2 164-21307 HIPPER SPRING, LEFT 12, L4MM AFThTEIATE v2TY 12,14 !
48 #oZ  1064-21408 NIPPER SPRING, LEFT 18,18MM AMVFIDEIR" 2 LRTY 168,18 1
49 #02  164-21901 HIFPPER SPRING, LEFT 20, 22MM APYFAINTE 7Y 20,22 1
50 164-21604 HOOK SHAFT SADDLE, RIGHT BT 3%T 1
hl WI860-119-BA0 HOGK SADRLE COVER ASM., RIGHT EPAVESEVEREE R }
h2 S5-9660720-5P  SCREW 1/4-40 (=7 AR AL 1/4-40 1.=7 1
53 S5-7110510-5P SCREY  11/64-40 L=5 WeizyT 11/64-40 L= 5 1
54 G1862-119-000  DIL GAUGE LESAVEERS T AR 2
55 101 101-09700 THRUST WASHEE, A BIDTNAYARL ZFAR A 1
NOTE (FEE00 201, .. Selective part FIRERS
g02..... fauge part A — R

{Refer Lo the Lable un page 51.) (B1A-¥ DA TEM XN

— 42 _




6. UPPER KNIFE COMPONENTS
X 2B R

— 43 —




REF.ND. NOTE FART NO. BESCRIP P ON A AT,
1 164-17602 KNIFE DRIVING SHARY FRARYRTAYTY !
2 164-15309 BUSHTNG PNARN YT AN 2
3 164-17503 KNIFE DRIVING CRANK BRI T ]
4 SH-GOGL602-TP  SCREW ME L=16 RSP HE™ &b 1
b D14AB7-055-B00  WASHER LYF99 ™y 270 4797 % l
6 D1456-055-B00  HINGE SCREY URE LUV SVEDE i
7 164-17909 ENIFE DRIVING ROD GUARE TR R !
& B1702-012-000  0IL FELT AR 1
9 DIAST-G55-B00  WASHER 5 AL NE A A ]

10 NS-0110530-5P  NUT 11/64-49 ayI9E 11/64-40 I

11 DI450-055-BA0  TOP FEED CAM ASM. UUERS TN 1
iz S5-8660340-SP  SCREW 1/4-10 L= 2.5 PAeY" 17446 L=2.5 (2
13 B1213-012-000  FELT RETAINFE JIRE A¥1 1
14 164-17404 UPPER KNIFE LINK A TUAZN YA 1
15 55-8110520-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 i.= 4.5 FAvd™ 11/764-40 1L=4.5 1
16 164-16208 [LINGE SCUREW BTAR AR wRYT i
17 S5-5110710-SP  SCREW  11/64-40 L=7 PEAFYT 11/64-40 =7 1
18 164-17701 UPPER KNIFE L IKK B TIARN Y B !
19 [64-15903 HIRGE SCREW A PR UE v A 1
20 164-17800 UPPER KNIFE LIHK D PIAZNYY D 1
21 S5-7181120-8P  SCREW  15/64-28 1.=11 IheFeyT 15/64-28 L=11 ]
22 164-17305 UPPER KNIFE LLTHK C ERD VUM 1
23 164-15200 I.TNK PIN PYATY " Y 1
24 B1659-484-000  SLIDE BLOCK A rate ]
25 WP-0480856-8P  WASHER 4.8X8.4%C.8 EIFTHTE 4.8X8.4X0.38 |
26 S5-6110810-SP  SCREV 11/64-40 L=8 FIARIT 11/64-40 (=8 1
27 164-16000 KNIFE BAR AT ]
28 164-15507 KNIFE BAR CLAMP AZRT R} 1
28 85-6090910-TF  SCREW  9/64-40 L-=9 Ly 9/64-40 L=9 1
39 164-15002 KNIFE CHANGIHG SHAFT FHII™ 1
31 i64-15101 BUSITING NN 5T 2
32 164-17206 KNIFE MOUNTING BASE A TTAZTYYFR™ 4 A 1
33 S5-5110810-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 1.=8 bpzeyt 11/64~40 L=§ 2
34 164-15606 KNIFE MOUNTING BASE B UIARNYTERT 4 B 1
35 164-15804 KHIFE MOUNTING BASE D GVATMNTERTA D) i
35 164-16109 UPPER KNIFE AR 1
37 164-15705 KNIFE MOUNTING BASE € PIARRIIEL A I
38 SS-T110910-SF  SCREW LGRS 11/64-40 1=8.5 ]
39 S5-6080810-SP  SCREW 1/8-44 L= 8.0 b7y 1/8-44 L=§ 1
_40 S85-8151150-8P  SCREW 15/64-28 1.=16.5 RAxYT 16/64-28 L=10.5 1
4] C5-1111019-50  THRUST COLLAR D=11.1 16 Aiabay D=11.11 ¥=10 1
42 55-8660340-8P  BCREW 1/4-40 L= 2.5 PAZYT 1/4-40 1=2.5 2
43 164-15408 BUSHING PIARTE YR ARN 1
44 164-1680¢ KNIFE COVER BASE AN =R 1
45 SH-6036802-TF  SCREV UIHVFIRTAE M3X0.5 L-8 2
46 164-16307 KNIFE COVER AN - 1
47 SH-4860501-5C  SCREW M 2.6 ¥ 5 FATARYT MZL06 L=k 2
48 WP-0280500-SC  WASHER (o R R B & A TV 2
4G CA-3030000-00  0IL WICK gy 0.1

oz Seoouo T 164 - 18606

- 44




. BOBBIN THREAD CLIP COMPONENTS
THo»AER

REF.NO.

PAET HO,

BESCRIPTIUO (& [ S AMT.
1 G5659-116-000  BOBBIN THREAD NIPPEK BAR PEREY Y 2
P GH701-119-000  KNIFE MOUNTING BASE PEEIUPE S O 1
3 55-T150040-S¢  SCREW  15/64-28 1.=9 IV 15/64-28 1L=0) z
4 164-13502 CYLINDEE BASE B PRAZENIFLT A B 1
5 G5707-119-000_ CYL INDER JOINT FRARDY AT YA VE 1
6 B3034-450-000  LINK PIN gy Juhe®y 2
7 B3035-450-000  SHAP EING SN PUES Y} Ay 4
8 G5702-119-000  KNIFE SUPPORTING BASK FRARVYTRA 1
9 sD-0640902-TP  HINGE SCREW oyt D=6.35 li=9 1
10 G5708-119-000  JOINT CONNECTING PLATE PAE RV PAVES] 1
11 164-13403 KNIFE PRESSER BASE IRAAAFLAT A 2
12 WP-045G000-8D  WASHER 4.5X8X0.5 LTk 4. 5X8X0.5 2
13 S8-7110710-5P  SCREW  11/64-40 1.=7 IREIRYT 11/64-40 L=7 2
14 G5710-119-000  KNIFE LINK ARM, LEFT YRAZYTATGTT ey 1
15 S5-8110410-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 1= 3.5 PAey® 11/64-40 1=3.5 A
16 (1h704-119-000  DPIN VRAA"Y Z
17 33035-450-000  SNAF RING O D hET Y b 2
13 55-7150040-SP  SCREW  15/64-28 L=9 WREI¥YT 15/764-28 1.=9 2
19 WI'-0621026-8P  WASIER  6.2X9.5X] LTt 6.2X9,5X1 2
20 PA-1G01502-A0 AR CYLINDER ASM. Fg I gT 1
21 G5680-116-000  UNTVERSAI, KLBOV LIAT AL 1
22 PJ-0320525-01  IIGSE HIPPLE F-2297° 4 2
23 BT-0600400-EC  TUBE il0SE, BLUE abavik-2 ¥4 0.9
24 BT-0600400-E8  TUBE HOSE, BLACK GLRUE- TN 0.8
25 GES-12153000 1L WICK HOLDER UURURTURT A 1
26 EA-9502B05-00  CORD PRESSER 3-FOLE (220/240V) IEVAE VTN |
27 D2611-555-B00-A CABLE HGLDER TN RAhET i
28 BS-7110710-3P  SCREW 11/84-40 L=7 2

— 45 _

RETRDT

11/64-40 L=7




8. BELT COVER & BOBBIN WINDER UNIT
HEER

NIk AN— -

REF.NO. NOTE FART HO. DESCRIPTION LA { AHT.
1 16A-27908 BELT COVER PLATE ATREURT -T2 i
Z SS-TIEOT10-3P  SCREW  11/64-40 1.=7 WRLIEDT 11/64-40 [=7 1
3 S5-T110510-3P  SCREW  11/64-40 [.=5 Redryt 11/64-40 L= 5 5
4 101-28007 BELT COVER ATKEANT - Al
5 _WP-0B821016-5D  WASHER 6.2X13¥1 L% T 6.7X13K 1
8 SS-T150740-3P  SCRRW  15/04-25 177 RLHRYT 15/04-28 L=7 1
7 100-39105 BELT COVER SUFPORT STUD ATAREAT - pFa 1
8 SH-4050801-8C  SCREW M5EX0. 8 =8 FATEYT HHX0. 8 L=3 2
g WP-0531001-SC  WASIHER LIS % 2 TFeN M5 2

10 164-27551 BGERIN WINDER ASH. SRS VA VA 1
11 B3125-012-000  THREAD TEHSLON STHD NUT REEERVESE] (2)
12 B3129-012-BGO  TENSION SPRING R fPFd-2 A% B (2)
13 B3126-012-000  TENSION DISC SRR (4)
14 S8-7T110840-8P  SCREW 11/64-40 1=7.8 YREFRYT 11/64-40 1.=7.8 (4)
15 _WP-GR01016-8C  WASHER  6¥10.5%1 B340 5X10.5X] (2)
16 B3223-012-0A0  THREAD TENSION BRACKET ASH. Th2d APFA-D87 =271 B3 (2
17 164-27700 BOEBIN ¥INDER BASE ST M1 (1}
13 G3213-118-000  THREAD GULDE L R B (1)
19 164-27809 BOBBIN WINDER WHEED LR E VAN X (1)
20 S3-8110510-8P  SCREW 11/64-40 =5 PAZYT 11/64-40 L=5 (1)
2T B3229-012-000  GBRAKE CLAMP TAET-ATAE HYIAR (1
22 SS-7110410-8P  SCREV 11/64-40 1=4 YReIEYT 11/84-40 L= 4 (1)
23 B3228-012-000  RUBBER BRAXF LA AT A (1)
24 G3212-116-CA0  THREAD WINDER SHAFT ASM. SIS VAU (1)
25 B3210-771-G00  BOBBIN SET SPRING ETETY RART R (1)
26 83224-771-000  COLLAR TR Fi- (1)
27 S0-0480261-8P  HINGE SCREW  D=4.¢ l=2.6 ¥Ryt =49 H=2.8 (1)
28 102-32650 BOBS [N PRESSER Y {1)
29 S5-7T081310-SN  SCREW 1/8-44 1.=12.5 YRLGEYT 1/8-44 1=12.5 (1)
30 164-27601 BOBE TN WINDER BRACKET 1heha4 (1)

— 46 —




9. LUBRICATICN COMPONENTS

el ER

— 47 —



1 164-25002 0L TANK $10220Y 1
2 164-27007 CLL GAUGE RI AR ]
3 B3541-012-000  QTL ¥ICK Fa- Ay 0.8
4 164-26504 OIL ADJUSTING BASE A9 FEYS" 1
5 164-26207 RUBBER B R S LI e 1
6 164- 25306 FELT LA FIEY T AT i
7 164-26009 0Tl TANK GASKET SEPEPNTISETSY ]
8 164-26603 OTL TANK COVER F1L R 1
9 SS-8111610-SP  SCREW 11/84-40 [.=15.5 A% 11/64-40 L=15.5 1
10 NS-6110420-SP  NOT 11/64-40 RYRYIYE 11/64-40 1

1 SS-T110840-SP SCRRW 11/64-40 L=7.8 TRL3Ry 11764-40 L=7.8 2
12 SS-7110410-SP  SCREY 11/64-40 |.=4 292y 11/64-40 L= 4 2
13 D2611-555-B00  CABLE HOLDER RN ST TR 2
14 SS-6090630-SP  SCREW  9/64-40 L=6 L339 0/64-40 L=6 4
15 $5-2090820~TP  SCREW 0/64-40 1,=8 AYIFY 070440 L=§ 2
16 164-26405 OTL ADJUSTING PN EET TS LIS DA I
17 GES-12155000 011 WICK HOLDER SHEVATULT A 1
18 BT-0400251-EC  TUBE WOSE, YRLLOW JLEVE- 2 % 1
19 B3520-226-000  OIL FELT PRESSER B)a- JINEEPT 1
20 CO-2000000-00  0IL WICK ayy 0.6
21 164-26751 011 RETURN TELT ASH, BN JIAR B3 1
22 B3568-771-000  OIL RETURN THURE Bl n° )P (1)
23 SU-1110401-HZ  CONNECTING SCREY F2oP LAY RS 2
24 B3513-512-000  LUBRICATING OTL PUMP SIIAFT F1-24°09° 57 h !
. 25 SS-8150410-SP SCREW  15/64-28 [.=4 AV 15/64-28 1=4 2
L 76 B1807-512-C0F  BUSHING, TNTERMEDIATE B VaYSH ThARh B 1
' 27 SS-B150710-SP  SCREW  15/64-28 1.-7 FARYT 10/64-28 1L=7 1
28 S5-7110720-5P  SCREW  11/64-40 [=7 LIRS 11/64-40 L=7 !
29 B3511-512-000  PLUNGER PRESSER FAR PR T e 1
30 BP-4000000-00  VINYL TUBE, WIITE D-4 L oA AT 470 0.6
31 164-26108 PLUNGER PR 1
32 B1214-038-000  PLUNGER SPRING UV - AR 1
33 164-26801 Gl RESERVOIR IERLTa) 1
34 164-26900 COCK JEERET 1

— 48 —




6.

THREAD STAND UNIT
HIRE

1 B3301-704-0A0  TIIREAD STAKD ASH. HES AN 1
2 B3311-704-000  SPOOL REST ROD RUBBER CAP ST S = he ) (2)
3 B3317-704-000  NUT €15 TR BATY R €4)
4 53306-704-000  THREAD GUIDE STOPPER PLATE S1RF ARPVUTA bAeR (1)
5 [3307-704-000  THREAD GUIDE A {35 AbPUIL A (3)
B [3305 704-000  THREAD GUIDE B 125 ARPIA B (@
i WP-1702600-50  WASIER  17X30X2.6 LI E 17X30%2.6 (3)
8 [3313-704-000-4 SPOOL REST ROD, UPPER haFET 91 (1)
9 B3305-704-000-4 SPOOL REST ROD JOTNT NUT AR (1)

10 SH-6041410-5C  SCREW WAX0.7 L=14 L3030 MAX0.7 L=14 (2)
1 NH-B040000-SK  NUT M4 A9y TUE HAKO.T 13 (2)
12 SH-G052700-SC  SCREW M5 1.=27 L33 MEXO. 8 1227 (1)
13 NH-6050000-SC  NUT HF RYRSTIE MEX0.8 132 (H
14 53309-704-000  THREAD GUIDE ARM 1M APV 05T ()
15 B3311-804-000  LOWER THREAD GUIDE LR AP PUT4 I (1)
18 S5-7110540-5F  SCREY  11/64-40 =5 WRET7Y° 11/64-40 1= 5 (1)
17 B3304-704-000-A THREAD GUIDE ARM ilOLDER S S SRR N A (1)
18 83301-704-000-4 SPOOL REST ROD, LOWER LTS 93 (1)
19 B3312-012-000  SPCOL RETATNER £h2% I A (5)

20 B3307-804-000 _ SPOOL PIN S T (5)

21 B3311-012-000  SPOOL REST CUSHTON AEIOITE (5)
22 B3303-704-000  SPOOL REST fhRF 743 (5)
23 SH-0050813-SE SCREW M5X0.8 L=8 nYRET AL MEX0.8 =8 (5)
24 NS-0521010-KN  SPRING WASHER 5.2¥8.2%1 REIT R 5.2X8, 2X1 (5)
25 YP-0520656-S4  WASHER 5.2%9.5X0.8 £33 % 5.2X9.5%0.0 (5)
26 YP-0560860-SE  WASHER 5.6X12X0.8 c58° ) % 5.6X12X0.8 (5
27 WS-0521010-KN  SPRING WASIER 5.2X8.2X] N B 2X8.L 2X1 (5)
28 NS-6120310-SP  NUT 3/16-28 nyAn Y 3/16-28 (5)
29 B3302-704-000  SPOOL REST BRACKET (R 9Ty A (1)
30 SM-G061080-SE  SCREW MG L=10 mYE7R AL MB L=10 {1
31 VS-1643202-KR SPRING WASIIER NRE R 16.4%26.6%3.2 (1)
32 MAD-11532000  STAPLE 248 250N (3)

— 49 -




TABULE OF EXCHANGING PARTS AFEER S
1.MECHANISM COMPONENTS ey ap
Seying table asm. Selective part Rubber acle
MET 7L () , SYEZ D V7T A
BRI _
Left 78 Right
Needle
zauge
L Specification
e (mm) ,
T 5,
&.10. 12mm 166-74814 Standard # iff GH109-119-A0G Gol10-119-A0G
14, 1omm 166-74913 For heavy-weight
materials E%H G5109-119-B0G Gali0-119-B0G
18, 20mm 166-75019
1
Neeedle Folding plate Foldin plate Flap base Garment clamp
gauge asm. stopper p]age N plgte asm.
Ea T Hriakm () ity Z b w IN— | 72 o F—2 FiRY 2 o7 (#)
= /\j "\“‘\-fi\
\\\\\\\\ /////:/<:E§£Z? .\\\\\x\>
o
L
§,10,12, 14mm 168-21704 G5131-116-C00 168-21308 168-20904
Left 7
16,18, 20mm 166-21902 G5131-116-D000 168-21506 168-21100
8.10.12. 1dmm 16821803 Gal30-116-D0G 168-21407 168-21001
Right &
16,18, 20mm 168-22009 G5129-116-C00 168-21605 168-21209
I
Needle gauge g, 1 Omm 1 2 mm 14, 1 Bam I S mm

Corner knife

TR 2

166-07301 (A-1)
166-07400 (A-2;

166-07301 (A1}

166-07400 (4-2)

166-67509 (B-1;
166-07608 (B-2)

166-07509 (B-1}

166-07608 (B-2)

196-07509 (B-1]
166-07608 (B-2)

166-07905 (D-1)

166-68002 {D-2)

166-0790%8 (B-1)

E66-08082 (B-2)

165-08101(E-1)

166-08002 {E-2)

Selective part

Flap presser

75w TR

= IR

Left /& Right #
Specificati e
peciflcation ‘§§§§§§§?\\\
S i

Standard #E #

168-22306

168-22405

Fornbox pocket
A v M H

168-22503

iB8-22504

- B0 —

i
Needle gauge

| EEHI RN

Workplece
gulde spring

I

{omm)

8.10.12. 14mm

G2328-116-000

16,18, 20mm

Gb328-116-A00




TABLE OF
Z.W

X DR A

FARTS

i
i}

ﬁ
i
Tapd

D
55 |
Fu

AL

ELT PATCH PLATE COMPONE = j
Needle gauge louble welt single welt Varied double welt
£ i niff S W% = = o4 # 0k B\ x &
1
Q E = L ) T —
| 5 o | > 2 Ei’
i A ‘ P i ——
J% f.—-«——m—“"“/ w‘ﬁ amm—
G L R L R L R
1 Cmm 168-36009 4.31 4.3 168-37106 9.3 9.3
(25/647)
1 2 mm 168-36108 5.3] 9.3 168-37205 11.3 ] 11.3
f15/327)
£
1 4mm 168-36207 6.31 6.3 168-37304 13.3 1 13.3
(35/647}
1 Emm 16836306 7.3 7.3 168-37403 15.3 ] 15.3
( 5/87)
1 & mm 168-36405 8.2 §8.3 17.3§ 17.3
(45/647)
2 Omm 168-36504 .31 9.3 19.3 | 15.3
(25/327)
3. SEWING MACHINE COMPONENTS T B
Needle gauge Throat plate asm. Needle clamp asm. Knife Nipper spring, left
I g R (#H) # H (H) ERA R Hv A S AT
] % o Lo <
U QN o 5 > 5
8mm{ 5/167; 164-01150 164-30753
. - 164-11061 164-21208
I Omm{25/647) »}244 9%25%51(‘2 G1402-117-BAD
1 2mm(15/327) 164-01358 G1402-117-CAD 164-083200
- - 164-21307
1 4mm(35/647) 164-01457 G1402-117-DA0
1 6mm{ 5/ 87) 164-01556 G1402-117-EAD
164-21406
1 8mm(45/647) 164-01655 Gi402-117-FAD 164-16508
2 Omm{25/327; 164-01754 G1402-117-GAO 164-21801




NUMERICAL INDEX OF DARTS Wi
Part Ho. Page Ref. Part Ho Page Ref Part Ho, Page  Ref Part Ho. Poge Ref,
mr H  No. fifr :ff;; B Ho. 5w B Mo, fie B Ho.
BP-4000000-00 48 30|p3209-012-000 40 SLIG3197-118-000 34 . 521G8434-116-000 31 4
BT-0400251-EA 36 3IR3301 704 0AG 44 VIG3212-116-000 46 24[G5496-116-800 31 17
BT-0400251-EC 38 BOIR3301-704-000-4 49 13 ""gz@ 16-000 48 18] G5605-117-040 38 54
BT-0400251-8C 48 181p3202-704-000 49 2B65073- i;f~090 Vi g GE@G@*EE?~GAO 38 58
BT-0400251-EF 38 49183903-704-000 40 Z2IGS058-116- &00 2 Z11GBBOR-1IT-000 3R B3
BU-0600400-K6 45 241p=z04-704-000-4 40 17 rzona—llb 20 2Z1GENSU-TIG-000 45 1
BT-0600400-EC 45 23139365-704-000-4 40 S iGn064- ;; 400 4 10GEBRO-116-000 45 21
BITIA-051°000 34 10IB3306-704-000 49 4{5065-116-200 4 if 2-116-000 24 6
B1124-804-00C 34 341p3307-704-000 49 5165066~ ézw }Qd KT -119-0D0 45 2
B1130-051-000 34 283307 -804-000 49 20 1GR08T7-116- 4 ] ‘ LEG-D00 45 8
BLIS0-051-000 34 A0ip3208-704-000 40 51650009~ ;1;-Auo 4 1z u, THE-119-000 45 1§
BI203-512-000 36 38ip3309-704-000 49 VATRSOT72-116-000 4 RO IGRT07- jzn~ee@ 5 5
B1206-0581- 000 s6 251R3311-012-000 49 o GRO73-116-000 4 21 76h708-119-000 45 10
B1210-H26-( 6 23182311-704-000 49 i u\ffm 11@ »no 4 gle5Ti0- EEE 300 45 14
81213-012-000 44 13R3315-804-000 40 |5 GEOT5-116-000 4 5 C”%ﬁﬂ 5-000 4 32
B1214-019-000 36 34|pa312-012-000 A 19 GSG?7_EEH~QOO 4 ; >saa }zn Oﬂo 2 ar
B1214-038-0060 43 132 B3313-704-000-4 49 E1G507E-116-000 4 7 10 51
B1302-051-000 36 33ipazi7.204-000 40 SIUROBT- 116000 A ial 12 51
BI303-512-000 38 4ilpzqii.510.000 42 29 HIB0E-116- 800 4 g 4 13
B1404-526-000 38 SIBIE1R-512-000 18 24 ﬁziogwa;s~oea 10 3% 4y
B1405-526-000 38 PIRAGZG-206-000 48 191G5108-119-000 0 35 40
B1406-526-000 38 Blpasat-012-000 48 3 u;a;e P1G-000 12 a6 45
BL40T-526-000 38 TIB3568-771-000 48 22 [G5108-119-000 19 3B 43
BI408-526-000 36 22 3@1;5 za> 000 4 a7 1a5109- ,,w OGO 36 48
B1409-526-000 38 BIRe1ET-771-000 4 AGGRI00-110-208 10
BI1410-520-000 38 13 88‘5/ 7;; 000 A ATIGRYI0-119-40G  1v 32 1n
Bl412-526-0A0 38 YBR153-771-000 A 4R F"iEO 110~ nou 1y 5 7
Bi415-526-000 38 10 - G 10 18
BlAZO~B28-0A0 28 2T - ’()r)n GO0 -00 A8 i 39 4
B1423-K26-000 38 25| Q-2020000-00 n 10 5%
BIAZH-526-000 38 37lpp- /)>>oo>foe 36 D 49 1y
BI450-528-000 38 23 CA-2020000-00 36 b 3 36 38
BIARS-526-004 38 32— SO20000-00 A9 1% 7
BISTO-526-000-4 38  31/04-2030000-00 28 8 10 | BE- ro%n>ﬂwmaﬁ 8 5
BIG3O-057-000 34 86ir0-3030000-00 29 11 & 21 THE-BOR000 -0 30
B1659-484-000 44 241eg-2030000-00 44 ~TER 0O 17 5 &ﬁf“0U00ﬂ1~$; 043
BI702-012-000 44 BECS-1111019-88 44 ERR 1y dIHH-G030001 50 12 20
BI8OT-515-000~4 42 i 1160 10 BINM-603000L-5C 24 27
B1802-512-0AB 42 ZINTA50-055 180 44 116000 00 §NH-B040000-8 19 11
BIB0A-512-000 42 HDTAB6-055-100 44 R 8 0 FHN-B040 N 2 3
BIBO7-512-008 48 26(pi457-055-po0 44 2-116-R & 35 WH-6040001-SC 10 40
BESL3-512-000 42 Bloras7-055-00 44 7161 10 41 [RH-B040001-5C 12 28
B1816-b12-0p0 42 SIN26TI-B55-800 48 7-116- 25 BH-5040001-50 | 61
BIBIB=061-000 42 320pa6y1-555-800-4 45 1160 10 34 [HE-B040001-S0 26 4
BI&2I-001-000 42 35/pgy (3 505_pop 4 S11G-( 12 A5 (NE-BOAG00T-SC 28 4
31906-528-000 36 19157 14-555-p0F 1 116-0¢ 12 A% DN {040001—\< 30 4
BI9OT-526-000 36 17 SRLE Y0 33 HH-B050000-8C 49 13
B2213-019-000 34 S41ps gsoopon-00 45 o 1-116-0 10 38 INH-B050001-5( X
B3034-450-000 36 1llpgnon-q51 000 a0 GIUGIOT-T16-C00 Y2 A7 INM-B050001 -0 2 44
B3034-450-000 45 6 GE279-117-000 16 14 (NH-505000] - %i 10 18
B3035-450-000 36 12ias 11111000 2 35|G5279-117-000 20 57 [HH- 6950001 - 216
B3035-450-000 45 7 &l\ 1)15%@)0 AL EBHGR3Z0-116-000 26 2% |{HM-B050001 - s, 16 87
B303H-450-000 45 17{aps1215300¢ A8 1T IGRAZO-116-000 28 29 éM«ﬁOBOOGEwﬁl 22 85
BETI6-512-008 34 48 usa Llooaooo 16 52 GSHZﬂm]iﬁvOOO 30 9n H%msoﬁooog—sc 3479
B3120-125-000 34 47|cgu- 0100800 12 5 5333-119-000 26 51 HH-605000] 4 8
B3124-512-000 34 37|¢ya07-117. ooo 2% 1 & 333119000 28 50 [HH-6080001 - s i 15
B3125-012-000 46 1liG1404-117-000 18 o 65333-110-000 30 &1 NM-GOBOO0T-SC 4 44
B3L26-012-000 A6 131cy405.117-000 44 20 1GR328- llswooe 24 I IHM-B060001-SC § 37
B3126-051-000 34 43icianv 117-000 28 391GD377-130-000 208 41 [HM-80B0G01-SC 10 17
B3127-051-000 34 42051408 117000 33 g ln5a77- 139-000 28 42 HH-5060001-5C 12 15
B3129-012-800 34 5\a1gi5.91g-000 42 28 |65377-130-000 300 35 HM-B0B000T S0 14 T
B3129-012-BO0 46 12|51818-119-000 42 33 |G54G2-116-AA0 & 13 HH-B060001-3C 18 29
B2129-526-000 34 46la1g31-116-00p 40 30 165402-1168-440 & 24 HN- )OGGOOI SC 16 71
B3132-051-000 34 44159en0.170- a0 42 ZBIGBAIO-116-AAG 10 47 lup-s 20 80
B3210-771-000 46 25 G1860 31w SBAO A2 SUIGBAL0-116-RA0 12 25 IHM-sof 24 20
B3223-012-000 46 101n181-110-000 49 25 GRAZT- 118040 40 iy }cﬂna 24 38
B3224-T71-000 46 26|; gpo- 10 S000 42 H4G5432-116-000 2 4B lyH-s ODO§~€C 238
B3228-012-000 46 23 @18 BA-119-A00 42 11 [65423-116-000 3 2 BM-B0RO00T-SC 14 37




NUMERIOCAL [NDEX OF PARTS #t8)

Fart Ho. Prve Rel ! Part Ho. Page  Rel Part No. Fagn  Ref Part Mo, Fage Ref.
i H o Ho. i T " Ho. i i H Ko, i B He.
NK-8080001-5T 14 BE | RO-03T1R0T-00 36 2005H-6041002- lf & 32| SH-BO51602-TP 27 4
KUH-608C0O02-38 by 15 SH-6041002-T7 3 B SH-GCRI1602-TP 22 51
NU-6OBCO0Z-SR 8 201SR-1120002-00 14 BISH-0041002 - b 321 SM-B051802-TP 24 3
HH-6120001-8C 14 76 SB 112000200 22 15 SHMBOdJOOZ—TP 1¢ 231 SH-B051802-TP 24 &
HH-B200002-SB 8 14| SD-0450401-5P 34 84| SH-6041002-TP 10 297 SH-BO51802-TP 31 8
NM-B200002-SB 8 25 I -04T0281 -5k 34 JZISH-6041002-T1 12 35| SH-6052002-TP ] 4
HS-8110420-5P 18 16 G400261-3p 45 2TESM-B041002-TP 12 41| SH-6052002-TP B 8
NS~6110430-8p 42 19 SD”0551101~TP 38 L5 SH-0041002-TP 18 20 { SH-B052002-TP 6 19
NS-6110530-SPp 44 104 SD-0551101-1Tp 38 BTISKH-G041002-TP i§ 34| SH-6052002-TP B 46
NS-612031G-SP 49 281 SN-0840302-TP 15 QiSK-6041002-TP 20 A SH-8052002-TP 14 58
HS-6150310-SP 40 61 SH-0040601-5( 2 3D|SH-B041002-TP 24 56 | SM-BOL2002-TP 14 75
S5-6620310-3P 34 P SM-00406G1-8C 24 391SH-6041002-TP 26 T|SM-6052002-TP 14 83
SH-0040801-SF 14 AR SM-06041002-TP 26 15[ SH-6052002-TP 16 22

PA-1000503-A0 34 28 1 SM-00R0801 -8 2 I8iSH-6041002-TP 26 22 SM-B052002-TP 16 31
PA=-1001502-A0 45 20 SH-0051001-5C 2 48 1SM=-B041002-TP 28 T SK-6052002-Tp 16 45
PA-1201002-40 30 L] SH-10306801-5C 26 34{SM-8041002-TP 28 15 [ SM-B052002-TP 16 84
PA-1500503-80 26 20 SH-1030601-SC 28 JA{SH-6041002-Tp 28 22 | SH-58052002-TP 18 13
PA-1000503-A0 28 26[SHM-1030601-SC 20 31|SH-6041002-TF 30 TISH-6052002-TP 18 48
PA-1500503-40 30 25 | SH-1040601-5C 10 STISH-0041002-TP 30 15| SH-6052002-TF 20 10
PA-1501002-A0 10 191SK-1040601-5C 12 54| SH-6041002-TP 30 221 SH-6052002-TP 20 32
PA-1501504-A0 2 D41SM-1040801-5C 2 TISH-6041202-SP 14 85 |SH-6052002-TP 20 48
PA-1501500-A0 18 PISH-1041001-SC 16 491 SH-6041202-TH 22 30 | SM-6052002-Tp 20 71
PA-15CI510-A0 22 43!SH-1041001-5C 20 23 SH-B041202-TN 22 45 |SH-6052002-TP 22 10
PA-1502002-A0 38 A8 SH-1041001-8C 26 30 |SM-6041202-TP 10 10 1 SH-6052002-Tp 22 24
PA-1502003~A0 16 AB|SM-1041001-8C 28 30 1SH-6041202-TP 10 3G ISH-6052002-TP 24 12
PA-2002003-A0 40 11SH-1041001-5C 3 30 |SH-G0A1202-TP 12 I SM-6052002-TP 24 19
PA-2003002- 00 27 3ISH-1051001-50 2 BOISH-B041202-TP 12 50 1 SH-6052002-TP 26 54
PA-2R01501- B BISH-1051001-S¥ 14 1O1SH-6041202-TP 22 20 | SH-6052002-TP 26 ha
PA-2506501- OO 16 B3 {SH-30406071-S( 4 2 SH 041410~ b( 49 10 L SK-6052002~TP 26 65
PA-2513501-00 22 2T SH-4030401-5( 10 54 ~$041502-" 2 57 SM—GOSZOOB—TP 28 h3
PC-0105070-00 10 AG1SM-4030401-8C 12 26 54 8042002~ TE 20 181 SH-6052002-TP 28 57
PC-0105070-00 Z 24 [SM-40230601-8N 26 25 1SH-B8042002-TP 28 18 \H -6052502-TP 6 18
PC~0105070-00 22 A2 1SH-4630601-8N 28 25 |SH=-6042002-TP K14, 18 | SH-GCR2502-TP 26 59
PC-0105080-00 22 11 SM-40G30601-5N 30 25 | SH-G042502-Tp 10 SOISH- 6052&02 Tk 26 60
PC-0151070-00 & TISH-4031201-8K 24 22 15SK-0042502-TP 12 27 L SH-BORIS02-TP 28 58
PC-0151070-00 22 2hH [SH-103120G1-8N 24 51 1SH-60A2502-T1 31 1418y 5062302 Tk 30 a6
PI-0552080-A0 2 29 SH~-4031201-SH 34 70 1SM-6051002-TF 14 ZSH-B052502-7pP 38 45
PJI-0105050-01 3 23ISH-4031001-SH 24 2315H-8051002-TP 4 27 | SH-6052700-5C 19 e
PJ-0320525-01 45 22 SH-4031601-SN 24 33(SH-G0O51002-TP 1M AL ESM-6053002-TP 10 14
PJ-0460525-03 i ATISH-4031801-SR 34 95 [SH-6051002-TP 14 49 1 SH-B052002-TP 12 10
PJ-3010851-01 31 16 |SH-4033001-SH 36 G{SH-B051002~TP 16 12 | SK-G053002-TPp 40 2
PS=3010851-01 ke 22 [SM-A000801-50 40 Z01SH-B051002-1 P 16 55 15M-6054002-TP 38 e
PJ-3040405-01 36 2(SH-4050801 %C A6 8 ISH-6051002-" 16 78 | SH-8055502-TP 16 86
PJ-3040405-04 3 BISM-4062001 - A 30 SH*SOSiOOZ*TP 18 17T | SH-6056052-TP A0 4
PJ-3040405-04 34 b SH—486050]-?C 44 4T ISM-B051002-TP 18 42 |SH-60G1002-TP 2 13
PJ-3040451-01 33 DIISM-5040451-8C 19 531SH-60h1002-TP 20 1 SH-BOBT1002-TP 2 34
PI~30404531-02 & 121SKH-5040451-8C 12 53 ISH-G0OR51002-TP 20 L6 ISH-BOB1002-TP H3! 21
PJ-3040451-02 8 CZISH-B030602-TP 26 49 %H 00 1602-1p 40 18 [SH-60B1R52-TP 18 2
P5-0200082-KIL 38 34|SH-6030602-Tp o A& |SH-B051202-TP 2 Z61SM-B0B1552-TF 18 95
PS-0200122-X0 3 361SM-6030602-TF 30 50 SM*(‘)OSIHOZ—TP 10 5|SH-6081602-TF 44 4
T-0301800~50 38 151s-6030602-TF 34 4j |SH-0051202-TP 10 30 SK-6062002-TP 6 3
PY-0105080-00 £ 48 SH-6030802-Tp o0 AT ISH-6051202-TP 12 13| SH-8062002-TP 8 36
PV-1305080-00 31 TISM-6030802-TP 44 15 | SH-B0R1202-TP 12 32 1SH-6062002-TP 10 2
PV-1305000-00 33 V2ZISH-6031002-TF 10 44 {SH-BOGI202-TP 16 38 SH-BCB2002-TP 12 6
PY=1505090-00 31 11{SK-6031002-TP 12 20 |SH-5051202-TF |8 11| SH-6062002=TP 14 32
FX-0551010-00 8 THISH-B031002-1P 16 83 [SH-8051202-TP 20 39 | SH-6062002-TP 14 38
PX-0551010-0¢ & 23 [SM-8031002-TP 18 31 [ SM-GO51202-TP 24 191 SM-6062002-Tp 14 H4
PX-0652010-00 31 LISH-6031202-Tp 2 4 | SH=BO51202-TF 24 41{SH-6062002-TP 16 75
PX-5000160-~00 16 BT SH-6031202-Tp 8 29 1 SH-B051202-Tk 36 14 13H-6062002-TP 22 40
PX-5000160-00 20 31|SH-6040802-Sp 42 43 qH GOH1402-TP 6 IT|SM-6062002-TP 24 48
SK-G040B02-TR 2 37 [ SM-60G51402-TP 3 21| SH-6062502-TP 4 26

RC-0560711-KP 22 7ISH-B040802-TR 10 20| SH-6051552-TP 2 15 | SM-60B2502-TP 14 18
RC-0560711-KP 22 35 (SH-6040802-TR 12 22 |SH-B051552-TP 2 5D|SM-BOGZE02-TP 14 31
RC-2200002-KP 14 24 ISH-8040802-TR 26 2| SM-6051552-TP 4 101 SM-6062502-Tp 14 35
RC-242]1211-KP 14 82|SM-6040802-TR 28 2 |SH-6051562-TP 16 B4 SH-6062502-TP 14 90
RC-2800002-KP 14 111SH-6040802-TR 30 2 | SM-6051552-TP 20 . 22 SH-B062502-TP 24 48
RE-0500000-K0 40 11|SH-B041002-TP 4 33 |SM-B6051602-TF 14 G5 SM-8062502-TP 6 20
RE-QT00000-K0 38 2015M—8041002~TP 6 18 |SK-6051602-TP 14 67|SM-6062502-TP 28 20

— 53 —

e S S B et S G

S




NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS S

Part Ho. Fage Kef. Part Ha. Page Ref Part Ho. Page  Raf, Part No. Page Ref,

an B Mo, g & " Yo, i EH  HNo. e H  No.
SH-6062502-TP 30 20| SS-5090420-SP 38 J41SS-7111810-59 34 BIYP-0430800-5C 12 48
SH-6063002-TP 6 33| SS-51I0710-8P 44 17085-7150740-SF 45 GlUP-DA30800-5C 14 8B
SH-B0G3002-TP 18 TISS-BTT0810-8P 44 26]88-7150940-SP 45 31UP-0430800-5C 24 54
SM-60B3002-TP 22 37/ 85-5110810-5P 44 33| $5-7150040-5p 45 131YP-0450000-SD A7 44
SH-6065002-TP 10 1615S-6060220-5P 24 401SS-7151120-$p 44 Z11WP-0450000-5D 45 1
SH-GOB5002-TP 12 12/ S5-6080320-SP 34 10]55-7680870-SP 128 SOLUP-0450801-5D 10 22
SH-G081542-CP 24 15185-6080410-SP 40 431 S5-7681750-Tp 36 ZTIYP-0450801-SD 12 20
SH-B082002-5P 42 20) SS-6080610-TF 34 81| $8-80803 0P 38 33| WP-0480856-SP 38 41
SH-6082002-1P 4 38155-06080810-3P 44 39]SS-2080650-TP 38 1o WP-0480856-5P 44 2%
SH-60B2002-TP 18 41[SS-G0RI210-5F 15 13 SS-B080B6O-TP 38 38 uP~0501016~sc 46 1k
SH-G082002-TP 20 3B61S$-60817210-SP 20 &6 SHo8LI10320-8P 36 44 Wp-0520856-SA 38 48
SH-BOBZ002-TP 36 A7|S$$-5090510-5P 38 26 SS-BTIOALO-TP A2 311 yp-0520656-S4 49 95
SH-6082502-TP 18 53| SS-60450620-SP 43 14 SS=8L10410-TP 45 1514P-0531000-30 2 42
SH-6083002-TP 3 LISS-6090810-SP 42 14{SS-8110510-8p 45 WE-0531000-30 2 49
SH-6085502-TP 14 77|8$-6090910-TF 44  29|5s- S8110520-TF 44 15 14P-0521000-SC 14 4
SM-8030502-1P 10 32|85-6001210-TF 42 27lqs. 8111 >10 SP 38 TTLUP-0G31000-SC 14 47
SH-8030502-TP 12 441SS-6110710-TF 36 10]55- BIIIB10-S) 48 QIUP-0831000-5C 14 ®]
SM-8040502-TP 14 66| 8S-6110810-T0 25 ph 5%- SID0AL0-5P 48 25| Wp-0531000-5C 14 62
SK-8040502-TP 18 5ISS-G110810-TP 28  52{SS-8150710-SF 42 YIWP-0531000-8C 16 57
SM-8040502-TP 20 64|83-6110810-TF 30 58 S5-8150710-5P 48 271yp-0531006-SC 20 18
SH-8CA0502-TP 24 9|ss- (]11140 SPo 26 45188-8150760-TP 36 31{wP-0531000-SC 24 i
SH-8040602-T1 14 14]55-6111140-50 282 44 SS-8151150-8P 42 10| yP-0531000-5C 24 23
SH-8040602-TF 16 80|ss-g1 1140 SP 300 4G[SS-8151150-SP 44 4D wp—053k001—sc 40 9
SH-8040602-TP 18 2818S-6111610-SP 42 23 S =8ISHIS0-T 40 24| yp-0580860-38 49 98
SM-8040602-TP 18 37/83-6121010-8F 40 17[SS-8151550-Sp KT wv S0021016-5D 34 88
SH-8040602-TP 22 11[85-6121010-SP 40 25 35-8151550-SP 36 10 wp -0621016-8h 48 I
SH-8040802-TP 14 28[SS-6121210-SP 40 |2 Su-8152030-SP 42 131Wp-0821026-SF 45 19
SH-6040802-TP 14 A1[SS-6153012-TP 42 24 SS-8680340-SP 44 12 wP -0B41601-50 4 24
SH-8041552-TF 26 HISS-6153040-5P 40 5ISS-8600340-5P 44 A2{ 4P 0641601 -S¢ M 73
SH-8041552-TP 28 SISS-T060G10-SP 30 44]SS-8660530- 10 2 12 4P-0841600-SC 4 36
SM-80A1562-TP 30 51SS-T080820-SP 10 1] SS-8GBOZI0-TP 42 ALWP-08410600-SC 440
SH-80R0B02-TP 6 TIIS5-7080820-8P 20  62|SS-4680540-SP 36 20 WP-0841600-SC 18 6
SH-8050802~TP 6 @A1SS-7080820-8P 34 81]SS-8580730-SP 36 28 WP-0R50002-SP 36 48
SM-8050602-TP 18 24/S5-7081210-5% 45 20 S5-80EI050-TP 36 261 yp-0g5o002-sP 42 30
SH-8050812-TP 4 17IS85-7090510-SP 34 55[SS-8681850-1P 36 a8 WP-1052001-5C 22 53
SH-8050812-TP 16 28/$S-7090540-TP 24 G5 SS-8681950-5P 36 351 Yp-1702600-50 49 7
SM-8050812-TP 20 47/55-7000010-5p 34 292 S5-U080410-8P 34 72 lys-0310002-KkN 16 &2
SH=8050812-TP 26 61]$S-7000610-5P 24 20 S-0090640-5F 40 44| ys- oqiooog E¥ 18 30
SH-8050812-TP 30 55|S5-7000710-5P 34 SLISS-GITT010-SP 38 42| ys-0210002-KN 24 26
SH-80510¢2-TP G ATISS-7000010-TF 38 28/SS-G111610-9p 38 18] ye- o; 0002-KN o 04
SM-8051002-TF 14 10]8$-7091410-3P 40 21 S5-9660720-8P 42 52)yS-0310002-KN 28 24
SM=8051002-TP 24 37[85-7110410-SP 46 27 WS-0310002-48 30 24
SH=8051002-TP 28 49 33—7110410—SP 48 12| TA-0200301-M0 36 52|ys-0310002-KN 34 ap
SH-8052502-T7 5 T7I8S-7110510-SP 42 53| TA-0550604-R0 40 A5 WS -0410002-KN 2 4
SH-8081002-TP 18 41|s5-71 10 10-SP 48 3 TA-1050504-R0 34 14| y4s-0410002-KN 2 33
SH-8061002-TP 20 151SS-7110540-3p 49 IOITA-1250406-R0 34 131 yS~0410002-KN 2 58
SH-8061552-TP A TAISS-TII07T10-8P 45 131 TA-1250504-80 34 151 WS-0410002-KH 4 3
SM-8082002-TP 14 36/SS-7110710-SF 45 28I TA-18T1602-RO 34 12| ¥S-D410002-KN & 15
SH-8050813-8E 49 23155-7110710-5p A6 2 WS-0410002~KH 5 2
SH-8081080-5E A6 301sS-7110720-5p 43 28 HP-0ZD0516-SE 34 50| WS-0410002-xy & 7
SH-9061203-SE A 34188-7110740-TP 38 40| WP-0280500-3( 44 A5 YS-0410602-K¥ & 33
SM-9062003-5C 16 69| 55-7110840-3p 16 48 INP=0320500-5C 10 55| ys-0410002-kN 10 11
SH-9063503-5I 40 ADYSS-7110840-5P 12 6531 WP-0320500-5(0 L2 BBIYS-0410002-KK 10 21
SM-0065503-5P A ABISS-T110840-5P 34 831 UP-0320500-SC 24 Chiys-0410002-k8 10 24
SH-9081403-5C | 29085-7116840-8p 42 TIWP-0320500-30 24 34 NS-0410002 KN 20
SU-TII0A0T-MZ 48 23188-7110840-Sp 46 PUAUP-0820500-5C 24 520 y8-0410062-K8 10 36
SS-1060610-5P 28 13]$5-7110840-3F 43 TLIWP-0320500-8C 34 931yS-0410002-KN 12 2
S5-1060610-3P 28 13]835-7110910 51 34 TIWP-0371016-5D 34 87 yS-0410002-KN 12 21
S3-1060810-5P 30 13155-7110010-5p 34 66 WP-0371016-8N 42 150yS-0410007-KN 12 18
S8-2090520-5L 34 25185-7110010-5p 34 5| WP-0430800-5( 2 SIVS-0410002-Kk8 12 4y
S8-2000520-5L 34 41(8S-7110010-8p 40 TiWP-0430800-50 4 PIWS-0410002-KN 12 49
S5-2090541-5L 34 6218S-7110010-Sp 40 G| ¥P-0430800-50 8 BlWS-0410002-XN 14 87
S$-2090820-TP 48 15/$8-7110910-5P 44 38 [ WP-0430800-5C 8 341YS-0410002-KF 18 21
SS-2110915-8P 34 20|8S-7111120-3p G 26|WP-0430800-3C  jn 12 WS-0410002-K8 18 35
S5-4080610-3P 40 29|$$-7111120-5p 15 2t WP=04308060-5C 10 251 y$-0410002-KN 20 5
55-5060410-8P 26 32/58-7111120-5p 20 GOTWP-0430800-5C 10 37|yS-0410002-KH 22 o1
S5-5060410-SP 28 32185-7111310-Sp 38 16|WP-0430800-30 12 JIUS-0410002-K4 24 55
SS-5060410-SP 30 41/85-7111810-3p 34 SINP-0430800-3C 12 371WS-0410002-KN 26 3

54 -




NUMERITAL [INDEX OF PART S *ooal

Fart No. Page Ref.] Part Ho. Page Ref. Part Ho. Page Ref. Part Ho. Page Ref.

o B o oo i " ¥o. T g B No. i B HNo.
¥S-0410002-KH 26 I WS-0820002-KN 4 381184-16208 44 16 184-30555 38 1
WS-0410002-KN 28 JIWS-0820002-KN 8 21 164-16307 C 44 AGH184-30B05 38 43
WS-0410002-XH 28 BiWS-0820002~KN 13 511 164-18408 40 101 164-30704 38 35
WS-0410002-KXN 30 3 WS-0820002-KH 24 16]164- 16505 35 T1164-30051 38 2
WS-0410002-%N 30 BIWS-1643202-KR 44 311 164-185804 40 31164-30651 38 4
¥S-0410002-KN 3 15 ¥T-0480002-KR 34 BEI164-168703 AQ B31164~-50058 32 1
W3-0510002-KK 2 16 164~16802 44 44 184-50157 32 3]
WS-0510002-KN 2 271 040-00000591 42 41 104-17107 490 121164-50256 32 12
WS-0510002-KH 2 A 040-00001380 42 AD184-17208 44 321 164-50355 32 q
¥S-0510002-KH 2 5 164-17505 A4 221 164-50454 3210
WS-0510002-KN ] 51100-39105 46 TI164-17404 44 147164-50853 32 il
WS-0510002-KH £} G 101-01400 34 260164-17503 14 31164-50801 32 P
WS-0510002-KN 10 B 1-03408 30 40| 164-176802 44 1]164-50900 34 71
WS-0510002-KN 10 151 101-09700 12 55 1184-17701 44 18 164-50900 34 g4
WS-0510002-KN 10 401101-09908 42 201164-17800 44 20 }64-55503 32 3
YS-0510002-KN 12 11 101-12357 42 S1164-17000 44 71164-55602 32 4
WS-0510002-KN 12 T41101-12407 42 21{164-20600 42 34 164 55800 32 18
WS-0510002-KK 12 33110128007 46 11184-20705 42 161 164-55009 32 19
WS-0510002-KH 14 31102-32650 46 281 164-20804 12 17 164—59059 32 17
YS-0510002-KK 14 281 103-05154 30 300164-20003 42 181164-60651 32 13
WS-0510002-KHN 14 A6{103-07050 36 370164-21109 42 A5 [ 164-72250 32 8
WS-0510002-KH 14 501184-00202 34 91164-21208 47 461 165-44058 34 69
WS-0510002-XN i4 641164-00400 34 11164-21307 42 47| 165-44405 34 77
WS-CH10002-KN 14 G&|184-00R00 34 21164-21408 42 A% 165-44504 34 82
WS-0510GGZ2-KN 16 39| 164-00808 34 41164-21505 42 22 H~-44603 34 78
WS-0510002-KN 16 A1164-00806 34 211 184-21604 P b0 105-44702 34 75
WS-0510002-KH 16 561 164-00005 34 231184-21752 42 371 165-44801 34 74
¥S-0510002-KN 16 B621184-01002 34 181 164-21802 42 21 165-44900 34 T3
¥S-0510002-¥N 16 651164-01200 34 F711654-21001 12 49 [ 165-45006 34 30
WS-0510002-%N 16 T71164-01259 34 161 164-22057 12 38 l;) 45105 34 78
WS-0510002-KN 18 HM1164-01804 36 91164-23000 36 151106 J8b52 24 4
WS-0510002-%N 18 181164-01903 36 8164-23407 34 35 !6 H934h3 20 24
WS-05010002-KH 18 43164-01903 36 131164-23058 34 331 165-50452 16 89
WS-0510002-KN 18 AT 164-02000 36 41164-23464 34 27 | 165- b7L08 32 20
WS-0510002-KN 20 2116404204 35 321 164-24004 34 63| 185-67307 32 21
WS-0510002-KN 20 17118406500 38 141184-24202 34 31 1185-67406 14 89
WS~0510002-KH 20 211 164-00203 40 23 164-24301 3 381 165-70855 24 5
WS-0510002-KN 20 331164-00302 40 221164-24400 34 571 166-00009 18 54
WS-0510002-K8 2 38116400401 A0 251164-24500 34 5a166-00108 16 %y
WS-0510002-XN 22 51164-00500 40 3li164-24002 34 29 1166-00207 16 69
WS-0510002-KN 22 181 164-00609 10 A0 116424707 34 5G| 166-00306 16 h3
WS-0510002-KN 22 231164-00708 40 300 154-24806 34 58 1166-00405 20 14
WS-0510002-KN 22 S0 T154-00807 440 a1l 164—24905 34 39 1 1668-00504 16 21
WS-0510002-KN a4 131164-00906 40 271164-250 34 67 166-006023 16 &5
WS-0510002-KN 2 201 164-10003 40 281164~ °r100 &4 DOTI66-00702 20 19
W5-0510002-KN 24 421164-10102 40 A1 ]164-25200 34 GO166-00801 18 51
WS-0510002-KN 28 55164-10201 40 38| 164-25802 48 11166-00900 16 68
WS-0510002-XN 28 541 164-10300 40 JG[164-26009 48 T1166-01007 16 T2
WS-0610002-KN 31 9115410508 40 321164-26108 18 J11166-01106 16 19
WS-0510002-KN 38 47 [184~10607 40 34 1164-26207 18 51166-01200 16 76
WS-0521010-KN 49 241164-10706 40 35 1184-262306 43 61166-01205 18 19
¥S-0521010-KH 49 271164-10805 40 36 {184-26405 48 16 1166-01304 18 16
WS-0610002-KN 2 331164-10004 40 371164-268504 18 4 1166-01402 18 28
WS-0610002-KN 4 251164-11001 10 33116426603 48 81 166-01502 18 23
YUS-0810002~-KN 4 31164-13403 15 j164-26751 48 211166-01601 18 15
WS-0610002-%N 8§ 34.164-13502 45 41164-26801 48 331168-01700 13 10
WS-0610002-KN 14 30(184- ]5002 44 30 |164-26900 48 341166-01809 18 5
WS-061G002-KN 14 331184-15101 44 311164-27007 48 21166-01908 18 6
¥S-0610002-KN 14 53116415200 44 23| 164-27551 16 101 166-02005 18 9
WS-0610002~KkN 14 911164-15309 44 21164-27601 46 301166-02104 18 4
W5-0B10002-KN 16 70|164-15408 44 A3 1164-27700 46 17| 166-02362 18 38
WS-0610002-KHK 16 T41164-15507 44 28 1164-27800 46 1911686-02401 18 39
¥S-0610002-KN i8 31164-15608 44 34 1164-27908 46 1166-02500 18 36
¥S-0610002-KN 18 81164-15705 44 371184-30100 40 6 ]186-02600 18 40
WS-0610002-KK 18 28/164-15804 44 35 (164-30209 38 44 |168-02708 18 45
WS-0610002-KN 24 4571164-15003 44 191164-30357 10 151166-02807 18 46
WS-0820002-KN 4 281164-16000 44 27 1184-30456 40 14 1166-02906 18 44
¥S-0820002-KN 4 351164-16109 A4 36 1 164-30506 38 211166-03003 18 33

— hb




G

NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS g
Fart No. Page Refl. Part Ho. Page Rel. Part Ho. Page Ref Part, Ho. Page Hef,
m i B Ho. e i #H o Ho. fn B " N, i & B Ho,
166-03102 18 291186-07202 200 B8 188-52009 22 141186-7190] 26 21
166-03201 16 TH1166-07301 16 T 1BB-54006 o 131 186-71001 28 pa|
186-03201 18 271 166-07301 200 BA1BB-54105 52 3011B6-71001 a0 21
[66-03300 20 11 166-07400 16 12 1)b—rf402 27 £11668-T2008 26 14
168-03409 20 72| 166-07400 20 B3 166-54501 29 g1 186-72008 28 14
166-03508 20 U1168-00513 11 551166-54600 22 104 1B5-72008 0 14
166-03607 20 81166-09604 M 78 158-54704 22 8118672107 26 f
166-037006 20 Z3PI66-00703 11 34 1(353---543(;3 20 A8 186-T2107 28 it
166-03805 20 S166-00802 4 121 186-54907 22 BZIIBG-72107 30 B
166-03804 20 3168609501 14 Gl i86-550027 20 A4 L1BB-722086 28 9
166-04001 16 231166-10008 14 911668-55102 i 35| 166-72200 a8 q
166-04001 20 TGHIBG-10107 14 71 I66-55201 22 4x 16672200 30 9
166-04100 16 24]186-10206 14 40| 166-55201 26 281165-72305 26010
166-04100 P GO 166-10305 6 10| 16R-55201 “8 '3 15572305 2810
18604200 16 06 Gﬁ 10404 T 13 IB6-50201 30 2R I66-72305 3019
166-04209 20 20| 166-10503 14 28 166-55200 2219 166~?250; 281
166-04308 1620|166 EOUO’ P 1T 18655400 28 171166-7250 28 11
165-04407 16 521166-1070] 1 16 166-55508 29 5A:16B- ,,50, 30 1
1G6-04407 200 271166~ 1)&00 4 2] 1bbmlduoz 220 22 IBB-TI602 25 12
166-04500 16 A7 166-1000¢ A 25 H186-55708 22 4116672607 28 12
166-04508 20 30166 1100f P4 220166 50805 22 321186-72602 0 12
166-04605 16 A8 [1606-11105 72 lhbmwﬁﬂ(d 24 111166-73704 28 A
156-04605 200 291166-11204 4 74 11686-56001 24 10]186~74517 2 24
166-04704 15 BYLI6G-11303 4 731166~ )biO( 24 2UIBH-7AB08 14 BB
166-04704 200 28 1166-11402 14 700 166-56209 24 T1I66-74814 z ¢
165-04803 18 50|186-11501 4 701 186-50308 24 2Al1BGB-74012 210
166-04803 200 ZB1IBB-11600 14 B0 168-50407 24 361166-7R0G 2 11
166-04902 16 E1166-11709 14 AZ| 168-56500 26 521166-75208 74
lb -04902 20 B31166-11808 6 21 166-56500 28 5111B6-75H704 2 28
186-05008 16 7 1166-11907 11 52 166-65605 6 50| I66-75803 31 10
16606008 20 65 [166-12004 B 381166 -56605 28  BHI16G-T5U02 11y
186-05107 15 O1166-12103 P 020160 »02>4 26 BTHIBG-76116 230
166-05107 20 B7(166-12200 14 B7TH1B6-56704 28 GDIBB-TH306 2 10
168-05200 16 &1166-12301 6 14 166- )bHO? 26 02 166-76413 A
1H6-05200 i 86 1b ~12400 T4 59 i58-506803 26 53]166-70512 245
H65-05305 16 10| 166-12509 M 601166-56802 30 L3IEB6-78603 225
16605305 2 G8 | 18612608 T4 441 166-57000 20 63 1b 76319 2 2
166-05503 16 ZET1B6-12707 4 48116857000 0 84 IBB-TT00 )7 7 i
166-05503 200 B2 11566-12800 14 THI66-57108 22 33IBG-TTC i85 as
16605602 106 27 HI66-12000 { P I66-70358 26 {166 <;;02 & 35
166-05602 200 A8 T166H-13002 B 30| 168-70266 vg I 166-08607 3 a4
lbb 05701 16 321186-13101 6 AZ|166- 70334 a0 11 166-08705 34 a0
166-05701 20 4D [ 166-13200 6 A0 1n6-71¢ 260 401166-99500 34 85
166-05800 15 33 1*' 1;@0( 6 33116B- ?iooo 300 341 167-00908 2020
186-05800 200 4110166- }408 6 A41186-~71109 26 351187-01005 10 42
166-050900 6 345166-12507 6 211is6-71109 28 351167-01005 123
166-05809 20 45 ]66"13606 6 23/188-71100 300 321187-02003 250
166-08105 16 36 1166-13705 6 271166-71208 26 AT{167-02102 2 5l
166-06105 200 431188-13804 6 221166-71208 2 3711687-0220] 2 52
166-06204 16 261186-13903 6 251166-71208 300 3G|187-92300 2 53
166-006204 200 51{186-14000 6 291166-71307 25 36| 167-02706 14 &4
166-06303 16 35| 186-14109 6 A3} 166-71307 28 3B1187-04603 & 49
186-06303 20 441160-14208 6 20116671307 30 300187-05%08 25 B4
166-06402 16 37 [ 165-14307 6 28| 166-71406 26 19118705808 28 81
166-068402 20 42 10&—)240 24 SO1166-71400 28 101167-05808 0 57
168605501 6 42116802604 24 BTI806-71406 30 191167-10105 15 a2
16G6~06600 20 35 1)6 SYRIN 24 DA IIRG-T1505 26 2011687-10303 1423
166-05700 16 A3 [166-52802 24 TAT1BB-71505 28 201IRT-20005 4 81
166-06709 20 34 1166- >zqo1 24 401166-71505 30 201187-20104 18 54
166-06808 16 30 [166-53008 24 311 186-71604 26 2711B7-20600 15 53
166-06303 2049 1(:*)3107 24 321 186-71604 2R ZTLIBT-20708 20 7
166-06907 16 31 166-53200 2 A4 166-71504 300 2T II87-20R07 f 2
186-068907 200 61166-53305 24 181166-71703 26 181187-20006 g 113
166-07004 16 1]166-53404 22 1B 188-71702 78 I81IB7-21109 520
166-07004 2 55 b6~v? 03 2 200188-71703 30 18]187-21807 20 13
166-07103 16 15| 166-53602 22 2B |1np~71807 26 JTI6T-21708 14 G
166-07103 20 59 lbb H3701 22 331188-71802 28 171187-21805 1849
166-07202 16 16 | 166-53800 22 311 186-71802 30 17 11B7-21004 617

— 55 —




NUMERIT CAL

INDEX OF PARTS |
Part No. Page Ref. Part Ho, Page Refl. Part No. Page Ref. Part HNo. Page Ref.
nrt'w ?ﬁ El Ho. i.Tf_'n ?fr E Ho. rrl'f't ?ﬁ E No. IE'E: ﬂ; H Ko.
167-22308 14 420 168-21209 12 60
167-22407 14 15 188-21308 10 58
167-22704 2 40| 1068-21407 1205
167-22803 & 45| 168-21506 10 59
167-22902 24 281168-21605 1256
167-2580] 24 30 168-21704 & 306
167-24007 24 471 168-21803 8 18
167-24106 18 12]188-21902 & av7
167-24403 14 69]168-22000 & 19
167-24403 16 401 168-22108 & 90
FG7-24403 20 3701168~22108 8 RE:S
167-24403 24 A% 168-22207 0 27
167-24502 29 17118822207 12 39
167-24809 36 53| 168-22300 26
[67-25500 22 121168-22405 12 3%
1G7-25608 22 31]168-29504 1240
167-25707 22 21168226032 10 28
167-25856 24 351 168-22702 28 43
167-25905 14 207 168-22700 30 5
167-26101 3t 2 ws-23100 & 2
187-26200 31 i31168-23205 & 21
167-26309 31 | 168-22304 ¥ 3
167-26507 31 18 168-23402 10 1
16726507 3t 20 168-23500 10 4
167-27109 22 28| 168-23507 12 18
187-27208 200 121 (88-23601 & 16
IBT-27400 31 311068-23700 & 28
167-48204 4 271168-23309 12 9
167-48418 4 221168-23008 10 13
167-80009 2 AT1I68-30802 26 653
167-80108 2 111588-33907 30 52
167 -84902 A 23116834004 2800
168006507 21w
1B8-06606 204
FER-0T100 10 45
188-07109 12 23
168-12505 2 0m
T68-18800 26 3y
IG8-18809 28 40
168-18804 20033
168-18408 26 43
16810005 26 38
168-10104 26 42
168-19203 26 43
168-18302 26 50
168-19401 26 31
168-18500 26 40
168-14600 26 47
168-19708 26 48
168-19807 260 44
168-19900 28 39
168-19906 30 42
168-20003 2% 33
168-20102 ¢ 31
168-20201 28 38
168-20201 30 43
188-20300 28 45
168-20300 30 47
168-20409 28 45
168-20409 30 48
168-20508 28 47
168-20508 30 49
168-20607 30 38
168-2G708 30 40
168-20805 30 37
168-20004 10 B0
168-21001 12 59
168-21100 10 61







JLIK]

JUKI CORPORATION
HEAD OFFICE
241, 8-CHOME, KCKURYO-CHO,
CHOFU-CITY, TOKYO, JAPAN

- BUSINESS OFFICE
23-3, KABUKI-CHO 1-GHOME,
SHINJUKU-KU, TOKYO 160, JAPAN

CABLE : JUKI TOKYO
TELEX @ J22967, 232-2301
PHONE : 031205)1188, 1189, 1190

JUK| 3 & 1t

T182 R RS0
TEL. 03-4B0-1111 (ft%)

T ¥R RHAE -
TEL. 03-480-1113 (5 ju42)

Pl

|

1989. 2 Printed in Japan






